Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total 1824 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | Hsor [ €019/ $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ e Tech Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+|No Answer
school
Sample Size 1701 231 184 103 102 561 418 102| 831 870 492 593|] 615 201 291 280 313 282 334 716 538 447 555 565 296 285

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.

Q1.Do you have children?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H . ! ! s 3
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ e || 2528 || S5 || Aokt | Bt | 6B Tfszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer
school
No children 47%|  48%| 44%| 40%| 50%| 45%| 51%| 43%| 51% 42%]  72%|  44%| 29%| 87%| 61%| 50%| 39%| 33%| 25%| 43% 43%|  56%| 52%| 42% 40% 51%
Yes, kid(s) under 18 living with me 19%| 17%| 19%| 23%| 19%| 20%| 17%| 17%| 16% 22%| 27%| 29%| 2%| 11%| 38%| 41%| 19% 3%| 1%| 18% 22%|  15%| 16%| 20% 24% 15%
;ees’ Il L tar ke e tngg iy 20 0| 200 200 30| 30| 20| 30| 3% 19| 1%|  3%| 2%| ow| 2%| 3%w| 3% 1%| 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%| 2% 1% 1%
Yes, kid(s) over 18 35%| 36%| 36%| 36%| 33%| 36%| 31%| 41%| 33% 38% 1%|  29%| 69% 2% 10%|  45%| 65%| 72%| 38% 36%|  30%| 31%| 37% 39% 35%)
Q1b.How many children do you have in total?
Sample Size 598 79| 66 38| 33| 179 104 29| 270 327 5| 169| 424 5 o| 27| 142| 183| 241 270 195 132 171| 211| 116| 100
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL [wmale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 [ 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ Fl'ess‘;' Tech | Univ+ [ <s50K ﬁg?(’ $100K+ [No Answer
school
1 19%|  18%| 19%| 11% 9%|  17%| 24%| 21%| 16% 21%|  44%|  24%| 16%| 44% 30%|  23%| 18%| 15%| 19% 19%|  18%| 24%| 19% 13% 17%
2 48%| 41%| 41%| 66%| 53%| 48%| 53%| 51%| 48% 48%|  25%|  47%| 49%| 25% 41%|  48%| 55%| 44%| 50% 45%|  48%| 43%| 48% 57% 46%
3 23%|  24%| 27%| 16%| 31%| 23%| 18| 22%| 28% 18%| 32%| 22%| 23%| 32% 18%| 22%| 19%| 26%| 20% 25%|  24%| 19%| 23% 23% 25%
4 7%|  12% 6% 3% 4% 8% 3% 6%| 4% 10% 6%| 7% 10% 5% 7%| 8% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 4% 11%
5 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0%| 3% 0% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
6 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%)
7 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
10 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q1c.How many children do you have under the age of 18?
Sample Size 349 48| 42 23| 19| 122 86 25( 151 198 135| 190| 24 22| 113| 123| 67| 10| 14 153 127 70 104| 126| 74| 45
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T | 588 || S5 || 4ot || e || o T:s‘;r Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}](' $100K+|No Answer
school
0 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6%| 3% 4% 1%| 44% 2% 10%| 70% 4% 3% 2% 9% 2%
1 51%| 44%| 53%| 45%| 58%| 52%| 48%| 71%| 52% 51%| 45%| 56%| 46%| 67%| 41%| 48%| 71%| 72%| 25%[ 50% 55%|  48%| 44%| 53% 60% 49%
2 34%|  40%| 41%| 41%| 21%| 32%| 39% 7%| 33% 34%|  35%| 36%| 9%| 21%| 38%| 42%| 24%| 13%| 5%| 33% 32%|  38%| 28%| 36% 32% 44%)
3 8%| 10% 2% 8% 17% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7%|  13% 5% 6%| 14% 6% 2% 7% 8%| 10%| 14% 4% 8% 4%)
4 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 9%| 4% 4% 6% 2%| 2% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6% 2%




Q4.[Summary of Good]Let's start by thinking about where you live. How would you rate each of the following:

i 1701 231| 184| 1o3| 102| 561| 418| 102 831 870 492| 593| 615 201| 291| 280| 313| 282| 334 716| 538| 447 555| 565| 296| 285
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | Hsor | CONEO $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+|No Answer
school
Your own house or apartment 83% 82% 82% 87% 86% 84% 82% 87%| 83% 83% 77% 80%| 92% 78% 76% 76% 83% 92%| 93% 79% 86% 87% 73% 86% 93% 88%
The neighbourhood you live in 85% 83% 83% 82% 86% 87% 83% 85%| 84% 86% 79% 81%| 93% 79% 79% 79% 83% 92%| 94% 83% 85% 87% 79% 84% 94% 86%
Your local schools 78% 76% 74% 84% 85% 82% 72% 79%| 76% 79% 74% 75%| 84% 74% 73% 74% 76% 81%| 86% 78% 78% 77% 73% 79% 82% 81%
SRS e[ CE R 67%| 71%| 57%| 61%| 64%| 716 67| 60%| 67%| 67| 65%| 64%| 720%| 630%| 6% 6206| 65%| 7106 7206 65% 66%| 7206 64%| 64%| 74% 72%
young people in your area
Your life overall these days 74% 76% 68% 76% 70% 74% 75% 79%| 74% 75% 68% 68%| 85% 67% 68% 64% 72% 83%| 86% 70% 76% 79% 64% 7% 84% 78%
Q4.[Summary of Poor]Let's start by thinking about where you live. How would you rate each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 . -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ ez || 2528 || S5an || Aok | Het | 6B '-I|ess(: Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZi $100K+|No Answer
school
Your own house or apartment 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 8% 3% 2% 3%)
The neighbourhood you live in 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 6% 6% 1% 0% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3%)
Your local schools 4% 7% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5%)
QSTAIIES {0 (EEeiEn iy 10%| 10%| 16%| 16%| 10%| 9%| 8w| 13%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 7w| 13%| Tw| 15%| 12%| 4%| 10%| 12% 10%|  8%| 12%| 12% % 7%
young people in your area
Your life overall these days 7% 6% 10% 3% 11% 6% 7% 12% 7% 7% 9% 9% 3% 10% 8% 12% 7% 6% 1% 10% 6% 5% 11% 6% 3% 5%)
Q4.[Your own house or apartment]How would you rate each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T | 588 || S5 || 4ot || e || o T:szr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 32(}](' $100K+|No Answer
school
Very Good 42% 35% 38% 41% 39% 44% 46% 48%| 42% 43% 29% 38%| 57% 28% 30% 36% 41% 54%| 61% 39% 44% 46% 29% A47% 58% 44%
Good 41% 47% 44% 46% 46% 40% 37% 39%| 41% 41% 48% 41%)] 35% 50% 47% 40% 42% 38%| 32% 40% 42% 42% 44% 39% 35% 44%
Only Fair 12% 14% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13% 12%| 12% 13% 18% 15% 5% 18% 18% 18% 12% 6% 4% 15% 11% 10% 19% 11% 4% 9%)
Poor 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1%)
Very Poor 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%)
Top2Box 83% 82% 82% 87% 86% 84% 82% 87%| 83% 83% 77% 80%| 92% 78% 76% 76% 83% 92%| 93% 79% 86% 87% 73% 86% 93% 88%
Bottom2Box 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 8% 3% 2% 3%)




Q4.[The neighbourhood you live in]How would you rate each of the following:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || st || Aol || Bl | @5 Tfszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22?{ $100K+|No Answer
school
Very Good 44% 33% 37% 41% 39% 48% 46% 48%| 42% 45% 32% 40%] 57% 34% 32% 36% 43% 54%| 59% 43% 43% 45% 35% 48% 51% 44%
Good 41% 49% 46% 41% 47% 39% 37% 37%| 42% 40% 46% 41%)| 37% 45% 47% 43% 39% 38%| 35% 40% 42% 42% 44% 36% 43% 42%
Only Fair 11% 11% 12% 14% 11% 10% 14% 13%| 12% 11% 16% 13% 6% 16% 16% 15% 12% 7% 5% 12% 11% 11% 14% 13% 4% 11%,
Poor 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 0% 4% 5% 4% 5% 0% 0% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3%)
Very Poor 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Top2Box 85% 83% 83% 82% 86% 87% 83% 85%| 84% 86% 79% 81%| 93% 79% 79% 79% 83% 92%| 94% 83% 85% 87% 79% 84% 94% 86%
Bottom2Box 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 6% 6% 1% 0% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3%)
Q4.[Your local schools]How would you rate each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | Hsor [ €O1S9S/ | $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+|No Answer
school
Very Good 25% 20% 20% 35% 18% 28% 26% 26%| 22% 28% 20% 23%| 31% 21% 19% 23% 24% 28%)| 33% 26% 25% 24% 19% 26% 28% 31%
Good 53% 56% 54% 49% 67% 54% 46% 53%| 54% 51% 54% 52%| 53% 53% 55% 51% 53% 53%| 53% 53% 52% 54% 53% 53% 54% 50%
Only Fair 18% 17% 20% 13% 12% 15% 23% 20%| 20% 16% 22% 20%| 14% 21% 22% 20% 19% 17%| 11% 17% 19% 19% 21% 18% 16% 14%
Poor 3% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4%)
Very Poor 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%)
Top2Box 78% 76% 74% 84% 85% 82% 72% 79%| 76% 79% 74% 75%| 84% 74% 73% 74% 76% 81%| 86% 78% 78% 77% 73% 79% 82% 81%
Bottom2Box 4% 7% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5%)
Q4.[Opportunities for recreation for young people in your area]How would you rate each of the following:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | Hsor | CONEGSN | $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+|No Answer
school
Very Good 23% 23% 25% 21% 18% 26% 23% 15%| 22% 25% 20% 23%| 27% 21% 19% 22% 24% 27%| 27% 21% 23% 28% 18% 24% 29% 28%
Good 44% 48% 32% 41% 47% 45% 44% 45%| 46% 42% 46% 41%| 45% 43% 47% 41% 41% 44%| 45% 44% 43% 44% 46% 40% 45% 45%
Only Fair 23% 19% 27% 23% 26% 21% 25% 27%| 22% 23% 25% 23%| 21% 24% 26% 23% 23% 25%| 18% 24% 24% 20% 25% 24% 20% 21%
Poor 7% 6% 13% 11% 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 9% 8% 3% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 4% 6%
Very Poor 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%)
Top2Box 67% 71% 57% 61% 64% 71% 67% 60%| 67% 67% 65% 64%| 72% 63% 66% 62% 65% 71%| 72% 65% 66% 72% 64% 64% 74% 72%
Bottom2Box 10% 10% 16% 16% 10% 9% 8% 13%| 10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 13% 7% 15% 12% 4%| 10% 12% 10% 8% 12% 12% 7% 7%)|




Q4.[Your life overall these days]How would you rate each of the following:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
. ! ’ ! . " .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || s || Aokt | Bt | @B Tfszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer
school
Very Good 27%|  23%| 23%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 31%| 32%| 26%|  29%| 18%| 21%| 42%| 15%| 20%| 17%| 24%| 40%| 44%|  23% 27%|  34%| 19%| 28%|  38% 31
Good 47%|  53%| 44%| 56%| 42%| 46%| 45%| 47%| 47%|  46%| 50%| 48%| 43%| 520%6| 48%| 47| 48%| 44%| 43%|  46% 29%|  45%| 45%| 49%|  46% 7%
Only Fair 10%|  18%| 22%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 18%|  9%| 19%|  18%| 24%| 22%| 12%| 23%| 24%| 24%| 21%| 11%| 12%] 21% 18%|  16%| 25%| 17%| 13% 16%)
Poor 5%|  5%|  8%| 2%  8%| 5%| 5% 7%| 5% 6%  6%|  7%| 2%| 6%  7%| 10%| 5%  4%| 1% 7% 1% 3%| 8% 5% 2% 3%
Very Poor 2% 1%|  2%| 1|  3%| 1%  2%| 5% 3% 1] 2% 2| 1%| 4%  1%|  2%|  2%| 2%| 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%)
Top2Box 74%|  76%| 68%| 76%| 70%| 74%| 75%| 79%| 74%|  75%| 68%| 68%| 85%| 67%| 68%| 64%| 72%| 83%| 86%| 70% 76%|  79%| 64%| 771%| 84% 78%
Bottom2Box 79%] 6% 10%]  3%] 11%| 6% 7%| 1200 7% 7% 9%|  9%| 3%| 10%] 8%| 120 79| 6% 1% 10% 6% 5% 11%| 6% 3% 5%
Q6.[Summary of Good]Thinking about the schools in your community, what rating would you give to each of the following?
SR Sl 350 48 42 23| 19| 123 86 25 151| 198 135| 191| 24 22| 113| 123| 67| 10| 14 153| 127| 70 104| 126| 74| 45
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
! ! ’ ! y " .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ ez || 2528 || S5an || Aok | Bt | 6B '-I|esszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZi $100K+|No Answer
school
How much the students are learning] ~ 70%| 59%| 60%| 67%| 78%| 73| 72%| 84%| 67%|  73%| 69%| 71%| 73%| 5206 72| 71| 71%| 78%| 70%| 77% 63%| 69%| 71%| 67%| 74% 73%
LD QYEITRY Gl EfTEl Sl (o1 59%| 5206| 46%| 63%| 600%| S6%| 69%| 67%| Se%|  61%| 57| 59%| 63%| ase6| 59%| 60%| s8%| 78%| 510 53% 61%| 66%| 57%| 57%|  62% 61%
extracurricular) programs
The teachers 73%|  66%| 64%| 74%| 87%| 77%| 68%| 91%| 71%|  75%| 70%| 75%| 73%| 53%| 74%| 77%| 72%| 78%| 70%| 80% 67%| 70%| 68%| 73%| 78% 76%
;:;Z:hm's assafeandsupportive | 710 1 goocl go06| g0%| 73%| eow| 7a%| sow| 70%|  7206| 69%| 7206| e6%| sa%| 7206| 7406|7106 85%| 5106 9% 72%|  72%| 69| 74%| 69% 68%
Q6.[Summary of Poor]Thinking about the schools in your community, what rating would you give to each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
! ! g _ y " .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ et || 252t || S || Ao | Eet | 6B '}':sgr Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZOK $100K+|No Answer
school
How much the students are learning 8| 18%| 9| 6% o%| 5% 8% 9% 8w 9% 9% 5%| 10%| 10%| 8% 5% o%| 14%| 10%| 10% 4% 9%)
WD QYENTRy Gl Efier Sl (&1 1296  13%| 10%| 13%| 10%| 14%| 7%| 14%| 16% 9| 1206 120| 11206 14%| 11206 14%| 10% 19%|  11% 13%| 1106 17%| 11%| 8% 7%
extracurricular) programs
The teachers 6%| 16%| 2% 2% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 10%] 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 1% 8% 2% 2%)
;:Z:ghmls 5 el Ee] S 8| 8| 6w| 20| 3% 11%| s 7%| 7% o%| 70| 8w| 176 9%w| 6%| sw| 7| 15%| 19%| 9% 8| 6% 7| 11| 3% 8%




Q6.[How much the students are learning]Thinking about the schools in your community, what rating would you give to each of the following?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 + -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || s || Aokt | Bt | @B Tjszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer
school
Very Good 15% 8% 10% 11% 14% 18% 17% 9%]| 12% 17% 16% 15% 3% 15% 16% 14% 17% 5% 16% 13% 15% 18% 15% 9% 16%,
Good 56% 51% 51% 56% 64% 55% 55% 75%| 55% 56% 53% 56%| 70% 38% 56% 57% 54% 78%| 65% 61% 50% 54% 53% 52% 65% 57%
Only Fair 21% 23% 31% 27% 22% 18% 24% 9%]| 24% 19% 22% 20%| 27% 42% 18% 19% 21% 22%| 30% 18% 27% 17% 19% 23% 22% 18%,
Poor 6% 13% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 7% 6% 3% 9%)
Very Poor 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1%
Top2Box 70% 59% 60% 67% 78% 73% 2% 84%)| 67% 73% 69% 71%| 73% 52% 72% 71% 71% 78%| 70% 77% 63% 69% 71% 67% 74% 73%
Bottom2Box 8% 18% 9% 6% 9% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 5% 10% 10% 8% 5% 9% 14% 10% 10% 4% 9%)
Q6.[The quality of after school (or extracurricular) programs]Thinking about the schools in your community, what rating would you give to each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 . -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ ez || 2528 || S5an || Aok | Bt | 6B '-I|ess(: Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZi $100K+|No Answer
school
Very Good 11% 1% 13% 13% 24% 10% 14% 9%]| 11% 11% 8% 14% 3% 6% 8% 14% 14% 5% 9% 13% 9% 8% 16% 10% 3%)
Good 48% 51% 33% 50% 36% 46% 55% 58%| 45% 50% 49% 45%] 60% 39% 51% 46% 44% 78%| 46% 44% 48% 57% 49% 41% 51% 58%
Only Fair 30% 35% 44% 24% 30% 29% 24% 19%| 29% 30% 31% 29%| 27% 41% 29% 27% 33% 22%| 30% 36% 26% 23% 26% 31% 31% 31%
Poor 8% 12% 7% 13% 2% 7% 7% 12%| 12% 4% 8% 9% 14% 7% 11% 4% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 5%
Very Poor 4% 1% 2% 8% 8% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4%| 11% 4% 3% 5% 19% 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 1% 2%)
Top2Box 59% 52% 46% 63% 60% 56% 69% 67%| 56% 61% 57% 59%| 63% 45% 59% 60% 58% 78%| 51% 53% 61% 66% 57% 57% 62% 61%
Bottom2Box 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 14% 7% 14%| 16% 9% 12% 12%]| 11% 14% 11% 14% 10% 19% 11% 13% 11% 17% 11% 8% 7%)|
Q6.[The teachers]Thinking about the schools in your community, what rating would you give to each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
4 H = d 4 . -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ et || 252t || S || Ao | Eet | 6B '}':sgr Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZOK $100K+|No Answer
school
Very Good 17% 6% 15% 20% 24% 18% 21% 5%| 12% 20% 14% 20% 7% 19% 13% 21% 17% 12% 16% 17% 18% 13% 20% 15% 16%
Good 57% 60% 49% 53% 63% 59% 47% 86%| 58% 55% 57% 55%| 67% 34% 61% 56% 55% 78%| 58% 64% 50% 53% 56% 53% 63% 60%
Only Fair 21% 18% 35% 26% 11% 17% 27% 9%]| 23% 20% 22% 20%| 27% 37% 19% 18% 22% 22%| 30% 15% 27% 23% 24% 19% 20% 21%
Poor 4% 16% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 10% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 1% 2%)
Very Poor 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Top2Box 73% 66% 64% 74% 87% 7% 68% 91%| 71% 75% 70% 75%| 73% 53% 74% 7% 72% 78%| 70% 80% 67% 70% 68% 73% 78% 76%
Bottom2Box 6% 16% 2% 2% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 10% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 8% 2% 2%)




Q6.[The schools as safe and supportive places]Thinking about the schools in your community, what rating would you give to each of the following?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
! u ’ y y + .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || s || Aokt | Bt | @B Tfszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer
school
Very Good 21%| _ 8%| 20%| 21%)| 29%| 23%| 23%| 22%| 23%|  19%| 18%| 22%| 26%| 22%| 17%| 22%| 22%| 32%| 22%|  15% 28%)|  21%| 21%| 24%|  19% 16%)
Good 50%|  62%| 42%| 59%| 45%| 46%| 51%| 58%| 47%|  52%| 51%| 50%| 40%| 32%| 55%| 51%| 48%| 53%| 30%|  53% 45%|  51%| 48%| 50%|  50% 52%
Only Fair 21%|  22%|  32%| 18%| 24%| 20%| 21%| 13%| 23%| _ 20%| 24%| 20%| 17%| 37%| 22%| 18%| 23% 30%|  22% 20%|  23%| 24%| 15%|  27% 24%
Poor 6%|  8%|  6%|  2%|  3%| 8%| 3%| 4%| 6% 6%|  5%|  5%| 17%|  9%|  4%|  6%|  3%| 15%| 19%| 8% 6%| 2% 5% 8% 3% 8%
Very Poor 2% 26| 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%| 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Top2Box 71%|  69%| 62%| 80%| 73%| 69%| 74%| 80%| 70%|  72%| 69%| 72%| 66%| 54%| 72%| 74%| 71%| 85%| 51%|  69% 72%|  72%|  69%| 74%|  69% 68%
Bottom2Box 8%  8%|  6%| 2%| 3%w| 11%| 5%  7%| 7% 9% 76| 8%| 17%|  9w| 6%| 8%w| %] 15%| 19%] 9% 8% 6% 7% 11% 3% 8%
Q11b.[Summary of 1/week+]How often, if at all, do you:
Sl S 1701 231| 184 103| 102 561| 418[ 102 831| 870 492| 593 615 201| 291| 280| 313| 282| 334 716| 538 447 555| 565| 296| 285
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL [wmale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 [ 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ Fl'ess‘;' Tech | univ+ [ <$50K 33?(’ $100K+ [No Answer
school
Pray at home 26%|  20%)|  27%| 32%)| 33%)| 31%)| 19%| 27%| 21%|  32%)| 16%| 26%)| 34%| 21%| 13%| 25%| 27%| 31%| 37%|  29% 26%)|  22%|  27%| 26%|  21% 29%
i)aoy dtable rEBEE Ve WS i 14%| 11%| 19%| 19%| 19%| 18%| 5%| 19%| 13%|  15%| 15%| 1206| 15%| 20%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 11%| 18%| 14% 14%| 13%| 150%| 13%| 10% 16%
\':EVSL?; ClinTiEh @ ey FEEEf 13%|  8%| 120%6| 18%| 14%| 18%| 5%| 19%| 1206|  14%| 11%| 10%| 16%| 15%| 8%| 11%| 9%| 10%| 2206 12% 1206  13%| 12%| 14% 9% 15%
Q11b.[Summary of Less than 1/month]How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
y ! ’ y Y " .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ et || 252t || S || Ao | Eet | 6B '}':sgr Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZOK $100K+|No Answer
school
Pray at home 68%|  75%)|  66%| 64%)| 58%)|  63%)|  76%| 66%| 75%| _ 62%| 76%| 69%)| 61%| 71%| 80%| 69%| 69%| 65%| 58%|  63% 70%)|  74%|  66%]| 69%| _ 74% 65%
fSoaOy dlab'e rEEEvED TS e 81%| 85%| 76%| 76%| 73%| 77%| 019%| 78%| 83%| 80%| 810%| 83%| 81%| 76%| 84%| 8206| 84| se%| 77| 2% 819%| 81%| 80%| 820%| 84% 80%
\':,'Oar’;mpa ChRIFED @ CHE? FEE 82%| 80%| 810%| 78%| 81%| 7e%| 0206 7206| s20|  8206| 8a%| 85%| 78%| 79%| e8| 83%| s6%| 83%| 73%| 3% 819%| 81%| 83%| 81%| 83% 82%




Q11b.[Pray at home]How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || st || Aol || Bl | @5 Tfszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22?{ $100K+|No Answer
school
Never 46% 56% 46% 36% 39% 39% 56% 41%| 51% 42% 57% 47%] 37% 50% 62% 48% 46% 40%| 35% 44% 46% 52% 47% 48% 49% 40%
Hardly ever 18% 16% 15% 27% 13% 20% 17% 18%| 20% 17% 16% 18%]| 21% 19% 14% 17% 19% 19%| 22% 16% 20% 19% 16% 18% 20% 23%
Less than once a month 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2%)
About once a month 3% 2% 5% 7% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%)
2-3 times a month 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4%
About once a week 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%)
Several times a week 7% 6% 5% 11% 6% 9% 6% 4% 6% 9% 4% 8% 8% 4% 4% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7%)|
Daily 16% 13% 17% 19% 23% 18% 12% 21%| 12% 20% 10% 16%]| 21% 13% 8% 16% 16% 16%| 25% 18% 15% 14% 20% 14% 11% 19%
Q11b.[Say table grace/given thanks for food]How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ oz || 2588 || S54% || ot || Eelt | G fszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZOK' $100K+|No Answer
school
Never 56% 62% 51% 41% 45% 47% 78% 42%| 59% 54% 61% 59%| 50% 57% 64% 61% 57% 54%| 47% 56% 55% 59% 58% 58% 57% 51%
Hardly ever 20% 17% 20% 34% 25% 25% 11% 30%| 19% 22% 17% 18%]| 25% 15% 18% 15% 21% 28%| 23% 22% 21% 18% 18% 20% 22% 26%
Less than once a month 5% 6% 5% 1% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3%)
About once a month 3% 2% 4% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%)
2-3 times a month 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
About once a week 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3%)
Several times a week 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 6% 0% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Daily 8% 7% 12% 12% 16% 9% 3% 13% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 8% 4%| 13% 9% 9% 6% 10% 6% 5% 10%
Q11b.[Pray in a church or other place of worship]How often, if at all, do you:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 3544 [ 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ 'Tf;ir Tech Univ+ | <$50K ig& $100K+|No Answer
school
Never 52% 69% 56% 44% 50% 43% 59% 38%| 53% 51% 58% 55%| 44% 51% 63% 57% 53% 47%| 41% 55% 49% 51% 56% 51% 50% 47%
Hardly ever 24% 14% 21% 28% 20% 28% 25% 25%| 23% 25% 21% 24%| 26% 23% 20% 19% 28% 27%| 26% 23% 25% 24% 22% 25% 23% 28%
Less than once a month 6% 5% 4% 6% 11% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 10% 7%)
About once a month 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%)
2-3 times a month 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%)
About once a week 9% 5% 9% 12% 12% 13% 4% 10% 9% 9% 6% 7%| 13% 11% 3% 6% 8% 8%| 16% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9%)
Several times a week 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 8% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%)
Daily 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3%)




Q12.[Summary of Confident]When you think about Canadian kids growing up today, would you say you are generally confident or worried about their generation when it comes to:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 + -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || s || Aokt | Bt | @B Tjszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer
school
Getting a good job or career 42% 44% 36% 41% 45% 32% 59% 40%| 43% 41% 43% 40%)| 43% 42% 44% 41% 39% 42%)| 44% 40% 44% 43% 37% 45% 50% 38%
Achieving their big goals in life 46% 47% 36% 54% 51% 41% 59% 40%| 48% 45% 50% 44%)| 46% 53% 49% 47% 41% 44%)| 47% 43% 47% 51% 41% 48% 55% 44%
Being happy in life 55% 56% 47% 59% 58% 50% 63% 57%| 55% 55% 58% 52%| 54% 57% 59% 52% 52% 56%| 53% 51% 54% 61% 47% 57% 63% 57%
The health of the environment 36% 35% 44% 38% 23% 35% 37% 29%| 41% 31% 33% 36%| 39% 28% 36% 36% 35% 38%| 39% 37% 35% 35% 33% 36% 43% 35%
Q12.[Summary of Worried]When you think about Canadian kids growing up today, would you say you are generally confident or worried about their generation when it comes to:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 [ 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Flfs‘;' Tech Univ+ | <$50K 33?(’ $100K+|No Answer
school
Getting a good job or career 58% 56% 64% 59% 55% 68% 41% 60%| 57% 59% 57% 60%| 57% 58% 56% 59% 61% 58%| 56% 60% 56% 57% 63% 55% 50% 62%
Achieving their big goals in life 54% 53% 64% 46% 49% 59% 41% 60%| 52% 55% 50% 56%| 54% 47% 51% 53% 59% 56%| 53% 57% 53% 49% 59% 52% 45% 56%
Being happy in life 45% 44% 53% 41% 42% 50% 37% 43%| 45% 45% 42% 48%)| 46% 43% 41% 48% 48% 44%| 47% 49% 46% 39% 53% 43% 37% 43%
The health of the environment 64% 65% 56% 62% 77% 65% 63% 71%| 59% 69% 67% 64%| 61% 2% 64% 64% 65% 62%| 61% 63% 65% 65% 67% 64% 57% 65%
Q12.[Getting a good job or career]When you think about Canadian kids growing up today, would you say you are generally confident or worried about their generation when it comes to:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
4 H = d 4 . -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ et || 252t || S || Ao | Eet | 6B '}':sgr Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZOK $100K+|No Answer
school
Very confident 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 11% 2% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8%)
Confident 36% 39% 32% 36% 38% 27% 48% 38%| 36% 36% 36% 35%| 37% 36% 36% 33% 36% 37%| 37% 34% 39% 37% 31% 40% 44% 30%
Worried 43% 39% 47% 44% 43% 52% 31% 41%| 40% 46% 40% 45%)| 44% 43% 39% 42% 47% 44%)| 43% 44% 42% 44% 44% 43% 38% 48%
Very worried 15% 17% 18% 15% 12% 16% 10% 20%| 18% 13% 17% 15%]| 14% 15% 18% 18% 14% 14%| 13% 17% 14% 13% 19% 13% 12% 15%,
Top2Box 42% 44% 36% 41% 45% 32% 59% 40%| 43% 41% 43% 40%)| 43% 42% 44% 41% 39% 42%| 44% 40% 44% 43% 37% 45% 50% 38%
Bottom2Box 58% 56% 64% 59% 55% 68% 41% 60%| 57% 59% 57% 60%| 57% 58% 56% 59% 61% 58%| 56% 60% 56% 57% 63% 55% 50% 62%




Q12.[Achieving their big goals in life]When you think about Canadian kids growing up today, would you say you are generally confident or worried about their generation when it comes to:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 + -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || s || Aokt | Bt | @B Tjszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer
school
Very confident 6% 5% 7% 2% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 8%)
Confident 41% 41% 30% 52% 46% 37% 50% 35%)| 42% 39% 42% 38%| 41% 45% 41% 42% 36% 39%| 43% 36% 42% 45% 36% 44% 47% 36%
Worried 44% 41% 53% 37% 41% 50% 34% 51%| 41% 48% 41% 46%)] 45% 42% 41% 43% 49% 45%| 45% 46% 43% 43% 45% 45% 39% 49%
Very worried 9% 12% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9%| 11% 8% 8% 10%]| 10% 6% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 6% 14% 8% 6% 7%)|
Top2Box 46% 47% 36% 54% 51% 41% 59% 40%| 48% 45% 50% 44%)] 46% 53% 49% 47% 41% 44%| 47% 43% 47% 51% 41% 48% 55% 44%
Bottom2Box 54% 53% 64% 46% 49% 59% 41% 60%) 52% 55% 50% 56%| 54% 47% 51% 53% 59% 56%| 53% 57% 53% 49% 59% 52% 45% 56%
Q12.[Being happy in life]When you think about Canadian kids growing up today, would you say you are generally confident or worried about their generation when it comes to:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T | 2588 || et || 40 || e || @ F:;‘;' Tech | Univ+ [ <$50K 33?(' $100K+[No Answer
school
Very confident 8% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 12% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 11%)
Confident 47% 50% 39% 54% 53% 43% 51% 52%| 48% 46% 50% 44%)] 47% 50% 50% 43% 45% 47%| 47% 44% 48% 51% 41% 49% 57% 45%
Worried 38% 36% 43% 37% 33% 44% 30% 35%| 37% 39% 33% 41%] 39% 34% 32% 41% 40% 35%| 43% 40% 38% 35% 41% 38% 32% 38%
Very worried 7% 9% 9% 5% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 4% 12% 5% 5% 5%)
Top2Box 55% 56% 47% 59% 58% 50% 63% 57%| 55% 55% 58% 52%| 54% 57% 59% 52% 52% 56%| 53% 51% 54% 61% 47% 57% 63% 57%
Bottom2Box 45% 44% 53% 41% 42% 50% 37% 43%| 45% 45% 42% 48%)] 46% 43% 41% 48% 48% 44%)|  47% 49% 46% 39% 53% 43% 37% 43%
Q12.[The health of the environment]When you think about Canadian kids growing up today, would you say you are generally confident or worried about their generation when it comes to:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
4 H = d 4 . -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ et || 252t || S || Ao | Eet | 6B '}':sgr Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZOK $100K+|No Answer
school
Very confident 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6%)
Confident 31% 32% 38% 34% 17% 29% 32% 26%| 35% 27% 28% 29%| 35% 24% 30% 30% 28% 35%)| 35% 32% 30% 29% 30% 30% 36% 29%
Worried 45% 38% 40% 47% 53% 46% 44% 55%| 40% 49% 44% 45%)] 45% 46% 43% 44% 46% 47%| 44% 44% 47% 43% 45% 46% 39% 48%
Very worried 20% 27% 16% 15% 25% 19% 19% 17%| 19% 21% 23% 20%| 17% 26% 22% 20% 19% 15%| 18% 19% 19% 22% 23% 18% 18% 18%)
Top2Box 36% 35% 44% 38% 23% 35% 37% 29%| 41% 31% 33% 36%| 39% 28% 36% 36% 35% 38%| 39% 37% 35% 35% 33% 36% 43% 35%
Bottom2Box 64% 65% 56% 62% 77% 65% 63% 71%| 59% 69% 67% 64%| 61% 72% 64% 64% 65% 62%| 61% 63% 65% 65% 67% 64% 57% 65%




Q13.[Summary of Agree]Now let's think about our country - Canada.Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ | 1824 | 25:34 | 35-44 [ 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ '-:esszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 2‘2& $100K+|No Answer
school
Young Canadians get the support
they need to achieve their full 59%| 56%| 60%| 629 58%| 5S6%| 66%| 53| S9%| 50%| s00| 56%| 61%| 58%| 60%| 55%| 57%| 57%| e4%| 6% s6%|  67%| 56%| 59%|  64% 60%)
potential
pceag;ld: 15 GRS Dol [perer 4206| 39%| 41%| 33| 38%| 37%| 53| 44%| 43%|  a206| 48| 4206| 380%6| 44%| s006| 4006| 43%| 34%6| 42%| 410 419%|  45%| 41%| 43| 47% 38%)
:Sgl's i EEEE B W el e 43%| 37| 38%| 24%| 330%| 43%| 40| s0%| 4506|  400| 46| 4206| 4106 as%6| 46%| aa06| 40%| 38%6| 43%| 43% 39%| a6%| 42%| 43%|  49% 37%)
Canadais a great place to be a kid 93%| 920%6| 93%| 97%| 90%| 93%| 0206 96%| 91%| 95%| 9306 9296| 94%| 9306| 93%| 80%| 94%| 92%| o96%| 920 93%| 96%| 90%| 95%| 96% 93%)
B GV 50 (ERIles (Lo Gis e 74%| 81%| 75%| 83| 73w| 74%| 64%| 83%| 70|  77e| 70%| 76%| 7aw| e8%w| 72| 78w| 7a%w| 77%| Tow| 83w 75%| 57%| 85%| 71%| 59% 72%
afford college or university
Young people don't have enough
say on the big issues that affect 57%| 579%| 46%| 57%| 54%| 56%| 6206 67%| 55%|  60%| 68%| 56%| 509| 73%| 65%| 58%| 5a%| 54%| ae%| 2% 54%| 54%| 59%| 57%| 54% 58%
them
‘1"? Sl [Eer i ey 2y i 21%| 29%| 14%| 20%| 18%| 220%6| 19%| 25%| 220%6|  21%| 30%| 25%| 10%| 35%| 26%| 30%| 21%| 10%| 10%| 22% 21%|  200%| 23%| 21| 19% 19%)
;h dear; SRl E eSO en kL 81%| 83%| 72%| 87%| 80| 83%| 81%| 83| 77| 85| 8206| 77| 85%| 87| 79%| 78%| 7e%| s1%| s8%| 84% 79%| 81| 86%| 79%| 81% 78%
:i i::é‘:i’;g beaparenttoday than | - -,y | gaocl ggos| 78%| 74%| 76| 67| 75| e8%| 75| 99| 719%| 7an| esw| 71| 7e%| 66| 67| sow| 75% 72%| 65| 76%| 70%|  68% 69%




Q13.[Summary of Disagree]Now let's think about our country - Canada.Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ pes | 2zes || S0 || doBt || SBE0 | o Tfszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22‘;‘ $100K+|No Answer
school
Young Canadians get the support
they need to achieve their full 419%)|  a406| 40%| 38%| 4206| 44%| 3a%6| 47| 419%|  a106| 4196| 44%| 3006| 4206| 40%| aso6| 43%| 4306| 36%| 44% 44%|  33%| 44%| 4106 36% 40%
potential
S:g;d: 15 GRS Dol [perer 58%| 61%| 59%| 67%| 6206 63%| 479%| s6%| 57%|  s8%| 5206| 58%| 6206 s6%| 50%| 60%| 57| 66%| 58%| s59% 59%| 550%| 59%| 57%|  53% 62%
:sssl's i EEEE B W el e 57%|  63%| 62%| 76%| 679%| 57%| 519%| s00%| 55%|  60%| 54%| 58%| 5096| 5506 54%| s6%| 60%| 6206| 57| 57% 61%| 54%| 58%| 579%| 51% 63%
Canadais a great place to be a kid 7%| 8wl 7w| 3| 10%| 76| 8| 4% 9% s 70| 8w| e%w| 7| 79| 1106 6% s%| 4% 8% 79%| 4% 10%| s 4% 7%
gf'fzrza;ilflzéfeag:'tiisvt':;[my'”e to 26%| 19%| 25%| 17%| 27%| 26%| 36%| 17%| 30%|  23%| 30%| 24%| 26%| 32%| 28%| 22%| 26%| 23%| 28%| 17% 250%6|  43%| 15%| 200| 41% 28%
Young people don't have enough
say on the big issues that affect 43%| 43%| 54%| 43| 46%| 44%| 38| 3306| 4506  400| 3200 44%| s0%| 279%| 3506 4206| 46%| 46%| 540%| 38% a6%|  ae%| 41%| 43| 46% 42%
them
‘1"? Sl [Eer i ey 2y i 79%| 71%| 86%| 80%| 8206 78%| 81%| 75%| 78%|  79%| 70%| 75%| 90%| e5%| 74%| 70%| 79%| 90%| o0%| 78% 79%| 80%| 779| 79%| 81% 81%
;h dear; SRl E eSO en kL 19%| 179%| 28%| 13%| 2006| 17%| 10%| 1706| 23%|  15%| 18%| 23%| 15%| 130%| 21%| 220%| 24%| 19%| 1206 16% 21%|  10%| 14%| 21%|  19% 22%
:: i::(;‘:irl:s beaparenttoday than | - oa0 | 5500|  3406| 20%6| 26%| 24%| 33%| 2506 3206| 250 3196| 20%| 26%| 20| 20| 249%| 3496| 33%| 20| 25% 28%| 350%| 24%| 30%| 329 31%
Q13.[Young Canadians get the support they need to achieve their full potential]Now let's think about our country - Canada.Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T | d5€8 || e || 4t || e || @ Tfsir Tech | Univ+ [ <$50K z‘zt})(' $100K+[No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 7% 6%| 10%|  5%| _ 9%| _ 7%| _ 6%| _ 9%| 7% 8%|  8%|  8%| 6%|  9%|  7%|  8%|  7%|  6%| 7%| 7% 7%| 8%  7%|  8%| 7% 6%
Moderately Agree 5196]  49%| 50%| 57%| 49%| 49%| 59%| 44%| 52%|  51%| 51%| 49%| 54%| 49%| 52%| 47%| 51%| 51%| 57%|  49% 28%|  59%| 48%| 50%|  57% 55%
Moderately Disagree 34%|  36%| 33%| 29%| 34%| 35%| 30%| 38%| 34%| _ 33%| 36%| 35%| 31%| 36%| 36%| 36%| 34%| 35%| 27%| 35% 38%|  27%| 35%| 35%| _ 30% 32%)
Strongly Disagree 8%|  9%|  7%|  9%|  8%|  9%|  5%|  8%| 7% 8%|  5%|  9%| 8%|  6%|  5%|  8%|  9%|  8%| 9%| 10% 7% 6%  ow| 6% 7% 8%
Top2Box 59%|  56%| 60%| 62%| 58%| 56%| 66%| 53%| 59%| _ 59%| 59%| 56%| 61%| 58%| 60%| 55%| 57%| 57%| 64%| 56% 56%|  67%| 56%| 59%| _ 64% 60%)
Bottom2Box 219%6]  aa%| 40| 38%| 42| 44| 34| 4706 4106 4106|4106 44%| 30%| 42| 40| 45|  43%| 43%| 36%| 44% 24%|  33%|  44%| 41%|  36% 40%




Q13.[Canada is doing its best for poor people]Now let's think about our country - Canada.Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || st || Aol || Bl | @5 Tfszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22?{ $100K+|No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 7% 5% 10% 3% 4% 7% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 8% 7% 8% 5%]| 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6%
Moderately Agree 35% 34% 31% 29% 34% 30% 44% 40%)| 35% 34% 41% 34%| 31% 39% 42% 33% 35% 29%| 32% 33% 36% 37% 34% 34% 40% 32%
Moderately Disagree 38% 38% 36% 46% 41% 42% 33% 37%| 38% 38% 38% 35%| 42% 40% 36% 37% 33% 47%| 39% 36% 39% 42% 35% 40% 41% 39%
Strongly Disagree 19% 24% 23% 21% 22% 20% 14% 19%| 19% 20% 15% 23%| 19% 16% 14% 23% 24% 19%| 20% 23% 20% 13% 24% 17% 12% 23%
Top2Box 42% 39% 41% 33% 38% 37% 53% 44%| 43% 42% 48% 42%)] 38% 44% 50% 40% 43% 34%| 42% 41% 41% 45% 41% 43% 47% 38%
Bottom2Box 58% 61% 59% 67% 62% 63% 47% 56%| 57% 58% 52% 58%| 62% 56% 50% 60% 57% 66%| 58% 59% 59% 55% 59% 57% 53% 62%
Q13.[People in Canada are all treated equally]Now let's think about our country - Canada.Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | male | Female | 18-34 | 35.54 | 554 | 1824 | 2534 [ 35-44 | 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ Flfs‘;' Tech | Univ+ [ <s50K 33?(’ $100K+ |No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 7% 4% 9% 4% 5% 7% 8% 4% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 9% 4% 8% 8% 7%
Moderately Agree 36% 33% 29% 20% 28% 36% 41% 46%| 38% 35% 39% 36%| 34% 40% 38% 38% 34% 32%| 35% 38% 33% 37% 37% 36% 40% 30%
Moderately Disagree 36% 39% 33% 47% 35% 36% 37% 25%| 32% 39% 36% 36%| 35% 35% 37% 34% 38% 38%| 33% 34% 38% 36% 36% 36% 33% 38%
Strongly Disagree 22% 24% 29% 29% 32% 22% 13% 25%| 23% 21% 18% 22%| 24% 20% 17% 22% 22% 23%| 24% 23% 22% 18% 23% 21% 18% 24%
Top2Box 43% 37% 38% 24% 33% 43% 49% 50%| 45% 40% 46% 42%)] 41% 45% 46% 44% 40% 38%| 43% 43% 39% 46% 42% 43% 49% 37%
Bottom2Box 57% 63% 62% 76% 67% 57% 51% 50%| 55% 60% 54% 58%| 59% 55% 54% 56% 60% 62%| 57% 57% 61% 54% 58% 57% 51% 63%
Q13.[Canadais a great place to be a kid]Now let's think about our country - Canada.Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | Hsor | CONEGSN | $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+|No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 44% 46% 41% 47% 49% 49% 33% 48%| 42% 45% 38% 41%)] 51% 35% 41% 38% 43% 50%| 52% 42% 43% 47% 38% 45% 50% 45%
Moderately Agree 49% 46% 52% 51% 40% 45% 59% 49%| 49% 50% 54% 51%| 44% 58% 51% 50% 52% 43%| 45% 50% 50% 48% 51% 50% 46% 49%
Moderately Disagree 5% 5% 4% 1% 7% 5% 7% 2% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 9% 4% 7% 3% 6% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3% 4%
Strongly Disagree 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%)
Top2Box 93% 92% 93% 97% 90% 93% 92% 96%| 91% 95% 93% 92%| 94% 93% 93% 89% 94% 92%| 96% 92% 93% 96% 90% 95% 96% 93%
Bottom2Box 7% 8% 7% 3% 10% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 11% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4% 10% 5% 4% 7%)|




Q13.[It is hard for families like mine to afford college or university]Now let's think about our country - Canada.Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || st || Aol || Bl | @5 Tfszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22?{ $100K+|No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 35% 43% 37% 41% 33% 39% 22% 42%| 31% 39% 34% 39%| 32% 31% 36% 43% 36% 29%| 34% 43% 36% 21% 47% 33% 20% 31%
Moderately Agree 39% 38% 38% 42% 40% 36% 42% 41%)| 39% 38% 37% 37%| 42% 37% 36% 35% 38% 47%| 38% 40% 39% 36% 38% 37% 40% 41%
Moderately Disagree 20% 13% 19% 13% 20% 20% 25% 16%| 21% 18% 21% 21%| 17% 23% 20% 18% 23% 16%| 19% 13% 19% 32% 11% 23% 28% 22%
Strongly Disagree 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 11% 2% 8% 5% 8% 4% 9% 9% 7% 4% 3% 7%| 10% 4% 6% 11% 4% 6% 13% 6%
Top2Box 74% 81% 75% 83% 73% 74% 64% 83%| 70% 77% 70% 76%| 74% 68% 72% 78% 74% T7%| 72% 83% 75% 57% 85% 71% 59% 72%
Bottom2Box 26% 19% 25% 17% 27% 26% 36% 17%| 30% 23% 30% 24%| 26% 32% 28% 22% 26% 23%| 28% 17% 25% 43% 15% 29% 41% 28%
Q13.[Young people don't have enough say on the big issues that affect them]Now let's think about our country - Canada.Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | Hsor | CONEO/ $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K 00K $100K+|No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 11% 11% 8% 8% 7% 10% 14% 13%| 11% 11% 17% 11% 7% 22% 13% 13% 9% 8% 7% 13% 10% 10% 15% 10% 6% 11%)
Moderately Agree 46% 46% 38% 49% 46% 46% 48% 54%| 44% 48% 51% 45%)] 43% 51% 52% 45% 45% 47%| 39% 49% 44% 44% 44% 47% 48% 47%
Moderately Disagree 36% 34% 43% 36% 41% 38% 34% 26%| 37% 36% 28% 35%| 44% 23% 32% 34% 36% 43%| 45% 32% 40% 39% 35% 38% 39% 33%
Strongly Disagree 7% 9% 12% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 9% 5% 4% 10% 6% 4% 4% 9% 10% 3% 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9%)
Top2Box 57% 57% 46% 57% 54% 56% 62% 67%| 55% 60% 68% 56%| 50% 73% 65% 58% 54% 54%| 46% 62% 54% 54% 59% 57% 54% 58%
Bottom2Box 43% 43% 54% 43% 46% 44% 38% 33%| 45% 40% 32% 44%)] 50% 27% 35% 42% 46% 46%| 54% 38% 46% 46% 41% 43% 46% 42%
Q13.[We should lower the voting age to 16]Now let's think about our country - Canada.Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ It || 22 || S || Ao || Eslt | B Fl'f‘s‘:r Tech Univ+ | <$50K ﬁg& $100K+|No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 6% 8% 7% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 3% 10% 6% 10% 5% 2% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6%)
Moderately Agree 16% 20% 8% 13% 14% 17% 14% 18%]| 15% 16% 23% 18% 7% 26% 21% 20% 16% 8% 6% 16% 16% 14% 17% 15% 15% 13%)
Moderately Disagree 28% 28% 22% 31% 24% 29% 32% 24%| 25% 31% 34% 30%| 22% 35% 34% 31% 28% 25%| 19% 27% 29% 30% 29% 27% 30% 27%
Strongly Disagree 51% 44% 64% 49% 58% 49% 50% 51%| 53% 48% 36% 45%)| 68% 30% 40% 39% 50% 65%| 71% 51% 50% 51% 47% 52% 51% 54%
Top2Box 21% 29% 14% 20% 18% 22% 19% 25%| 22% 21% 30% 25%| 10% 35% 26% 30% 21% 10%| 10% 22% 21% 20% 23% 21% 19% 19%
Bottom2Box 79% 71% 86% 80% 82% 78% 81% 75%| 78% 79% 70% 75%| 90% 65% 74% 70% 79% 90%| 90% 78% 79% 80% 77% 79% 81% 81%




Q13.[There's alot of pressure on kids today]Now let's think about our country - Canada.Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || st || Aol || Bl | @5 f’szr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22?{ $100K+|No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 30% 26% 23% 38% 36% 32% 25% 44%| 25% 35% 32% 29%| 29% 45% 23% 32% 27% 26%| 32% 34% 32% 21% 35% 29% 22% 29%
Moderately Agree 52% 57% 49% 49% 44% 51% 56% 39%| 52% 51% 51% 47%)] 56% 42% 57% 46% 49% 55%| 57% 50% 47% 60% 51% 50% 58% 49%
Moderately Disagree 15% 13% 24% 9% 17% 14% 15% 12%| 17% 13% 14% 18%]| 12% 11% 16% 19% 18% 16%| 10% 13% 18% 14% 11% 16% 16% 18%,
Strongly Disagree 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Top2Box 81% 83% 72% 87% 80% 83% 81% 83%| 77% 85% 82% 77%| 85% 87% 79% 78% 76% 81%| 88% 84% 79% 81% 86% 79% 81% 78%
Bottom2Box 19% 17% 28% 13% 20% 17% 19% 17%| 23% 15% 18% 23%| 15% 13% 21% 22% 24% 19%| 12% 16% 21% 19% 14% 21% 19% 22%
Q13.[It's harder to be a parent today than it used to be]Now let's think about our country - Canada.Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
Bc | ae | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL [wmale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 [ 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ Fl'ess‘;' Tech | Univ+ [ <$50K 33?(’ $100K+ [No Answer
school
Strongly Agree 28% 29% 28% 34% 38% 28% 25% 31%| 25% 31% 25% 28%| 31% 20% 29% 30% 26% 24%| 37% 32% 28% 23% 33% 29% 21% 27%
Moderately Agree 43% 39% 38% 45% 36% 48% 42% 44%| 43% 43% 44% 43%] 43% 48% 42% 46% 40% 43%| 43% 43% 44% 43% 44% 41% 48% 42%
Moderately Disagree 22% 22% 27% 12% 22% 20% 25% 22%| 24% 20% 25% 21%| 21% 28% 23% 18% 23% 27%| 15% 18% 22% 28% 19% 23% 23% 25%
Strongly Disagree 6% 10% 7% 9% 4% 5% 8% 3% 8% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 11% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6%
Top2Box 72% 68% 66% 78% 74% 76% 67% 75%| 68% 75% 69% 71%| 74% 68% 71% 76% 66% 67%| 80% 75% 72% 65% 76% 70% 68% 69%
Bottom2Box 28% 32% 34% 22% 26% 24% 33% 25%| 32% 25% 31% 29%| 26% 32% 29% 24% 34% 33%| 20% 25% 28% 35% 24% 30% 32% 31%
Q14. Thinking overall about children here in Canada and the things that affect them, would you say that most young people are:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
4 H = d 4 . -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ et || 252t || S || Ao | Eet | 6B '}':sgr Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZOK $100K+|No Answer
school
Are doing just fine 27% 30% 32% 25% 20% 24% 30% 27%| 34% 21% 23% 28%| 30% 20% 25% 27% 29% 31%| 30% 22% 29% 34% 23% 30% 35% 23%
Could use some extra support 60% 58% 54% 63% 63% 62% 58% 63%| 55% 65% 66% 58%| 57% 2% 62% 57% 59% 58%| 55% 62% 57% 60% 61% 57% 56% 67%
Need a lot more support 13% 12% 14% 13% 16% 14% 12% 11%| 12% 14% 11% 14%]| 13% 9% 13% 16% 12% 11%| 15% 16% 15% 7% 17% 13% 9% 10%
Q15.0verall, would you say Canadians give children and their issues:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T | 588 || S5 || 4ot || e || o T:s‘;r Tech Univ+ | <$50K 32(}](' $100K+|No Answer
school
Too much attention 16% 18% 22% 8% 13% 15% 12% 19%| 17% 14% 11% 19%] 15% 10% 13% 15% 22% 14%| 17% 16% 14% 18% 13% 16% 21% 15%,
About the right amount 45% 38% 43% 48% 36% 46% 49% 42%| 49% 42% 46% 44%)] 45% 43% 48% 46% 43% 45%| 45% 40% 48% 49% 42% 45% 47% 47%
Not enough zlllemion 39% 44% 35% 44% 51% 38% 39% 39%)] 34% 44% 42% 37%| 40% 47% 39% 39% 35% 41%| 38% 44% 38% 33% 45% 39% 32% 38%




Q16.What would you say are the biggest priorities for young people today?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | Hsor [ €069/ $50-

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+|No Answer

school
Mental health/depression/anxiety 38%| 38%| 35%| 38%| 38%| 44%| 20%| 370%| 30%|  45%| asee| 40%| 279%| s5%6| 43%| 41| 40| 27%| 28%| 37% 38%| 39%| 35%| 37%| 40% 42%
Drugs/alcohol 36%|  35%| 44%| 33%| 42%| 34%| 37%| 31%| 38%|  34%| 27%| 33%| 47%| 24%| 29%| 28%| 37%| 40%| 53%|  42% 33%|  30%| 39%| 36%| 32% 34%
Bullying 36%|  34%| 25%| 37%| 36%| 34%| 44%| 34%| 35%|  37%| 33%| 43%| 32%| 24%| 38%| 44%| 41%| 32%| 31%| 41% 36%| 26%| 35%| 37%|  34% 36%)
sC:r?;c;f CelSge LnbeSHZtech 33%| 320 35%| 41%| 26%| 39%| 23%| 39%| 34%| 33%| 37%| 30%| 33%| 48%| 30%| 25%| 35%| 34%| 320 28% 36%| 38%| 28%| 37%| 34% 36%
Health/Fitness/Obesity/Nutrition 33%| 34%| 20%| 39%| 319%| 31%| 379%| 30%| 34%|  3206| 34%| 319%| 36%| 370%| 31%| 20| 3206 38%| 33| 30% 30%| 4206 20%| 379%|  39% 28%
Schools/Education 28%|  26%| 29%| 21%| 20%| 29%| 29%| 31%| 30%|  27%| 34%| 25%| 27%| 32%| 35%| 24%| 26%| 29%| 26%|  24% 30%|  33%| 30%| 27%| 26% 31%)
Poverty/Poor families 23%|  28%| 19%| 20%| 20%| 19%| 29%| 17%| 24%|  22%| 22%| 25%| 20%| 24%| 21%| 29%| 22%| 20%| 21%| 24% 20%| _21%| 30%| 20%|  17% 19%
Safety online 19%|  22%| 29%| 18%| 22%| 20%| 15%| 12%| 17%|  21%| 17%| 19%| 21%| 15%| 19%| 22%| 17%| 19%| 22%| 19% 21%|  10%| 19%| 17%|  21% 23%)
Family/divorce/separation 14%|  8w| 15%| 16%| 13| 120%| 209%| 1706| 15%|  14%| 10%| 15%| 18%| e%| 1206| 15| 16%| 17%| 18%| 13% 16%| 16%| 13%| 16%| 17% 11%
Safe neighbourhoods 9%| 13%|  5%| 10%| 11%| 10%|  7%| 13%| 10% 8%|  8%|  9%| 11%|  8%|  8%| 11%|  8%| 11%| 10%|  10% o%| 8% 10%| 8% 9% 11%
Ere(f;:;‘;n T RSt 7% 6wl 7w 7|  ew| sw| 7| 9w 0w 6%| 70| 8w| sw| 8w 6% ow| e%| 7% 8w 6% o%| 8w 7w 8% 9% 6%
Child abuse 7% 5%|  8%|  2%|  8%| 6%| 9%| 5% 7% 6%] 7% 7% 6%| 5%  9%|  7%| 6%  9%| 4% 9% 5%] 5%  9%| 6% 6% 7%
Other issues (Specify): 56| 6%|  7%|  8%| 11%|  6%|  3%|  3%| 7% 2%| 4% 6% 6%| 4%  3%| 5% 7%  7%| 5%| 4% 6%| 6% 6%| 5% 6% 5%)
Childcare/Pre-school programs so6| 100  e%| 76|  9%|  a%| 3| 7| 5% 6%| 7|  a%| sw| a%w| ow| 76| 3% a%| s%|  s% s 7| 4%| s 6% 7%
Domestic violence 50| 4%|  6%|  3%|  7%| 3% 7%  8%| 5% 5% 6%| 4% 5%| 5% 6%  5%| 4% 5% 4% 8% 2% 2% 6%| 4% 5% 3%

Q17.Let's think about how Canada compares to other wealthy countries like ours when it comes to children's well-being.  If you had to guess, would you say:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total

College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T | d5€8 || e || 4t || e || @ Tfsir Tech | Univ+ [ <$50K z‘zt})(' $100K+[No Answer

school
gjgf;?lac's”'g w:”tz';igoumnes for 1 s6ve| 230| 200| 23%| 19%| 2706 26%| 24%| 2796|  25%| 26%| 269| 26%| 21%| 20m| 28| 24| 2606 27%| 20% 25%| 23%| 25%| 28%| 25% 24%
Not as high as that butin thetop 10 |  38%| 40%| 20%| 400%| 420 38%| 43%| 35%| 400| 37| 38%| 37%| 40%| 41%| 3706| 33%| 09| 410| 40| 33% 219%|  44%| 38%| 38%| 41% 37%
In the top 15 18%|  17%| 16%| 22%| 21%| 20%| 18%| 13%| 17%| _ 20%| 20%| 17%| 19%| 23%| 19%| 14%| 19%| 18%| 19%| 19% 15%| 21| 19%| 18%|  22% 15%
,',?n”:ﬁeu::isglé":’;'fhhe";‘;ﬁ:ﬂ )p‘" us 119%| 129 19%| 12| 13%| 10%| 8%| 17%| 10%|  13%| 1296| 13%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 14%| 12%| 10%| 9| 12% 13%| 8| 10%| 12% 9% 15%)
In the top 25 2% 3%|  2%|  0%|  1%|  1%|  2%|  3%| 2% 2%] 1% 2% 2%| 0%  2%|  4%|  1%|  2%| 2%| 2% 2% 1% 2%| 1% 1% 2%
In the top 30 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%| 1% 2%| 2% 2% 1%|  8%|  1%|  3%| 2%  1%| 1%| 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%| 0% 3%
f:S:ﬁ?e':"ks o G T iep &8 20| 3% 3| 20 19|  1%| 2% 79| 3% 20| 1% aw| 20| 10| 19| av6|  aw| 20| 2% 3% 2 1% 3% 1% 1% 4%




Q18.What do you think are the main reasons that Canada's ranking for children's well-being is significantly lower than Canada's overall prosperity ranking?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
4 ’ : y y + .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || s || Aokt | Bt | @B Tjszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer

school
Poverty/inequality 38%|  48%| 27%| 30%|  45%| 34%| 45%|  34%| 34%|  42%| 35%| 39%| 40%| 38%| 33%| 34%| 43%| 42%| 38%|  36% 41%|  38%| 42%| 38%|  31% 3%
Parents have to work too much 3a%| 28%| 20%| 33%| 30| 36%| 36%| 40%| 30%| 379%| 3306| 329| 36%| 30%| 36%| 33%| 3206 36%| 36%| 36% 37%| 28%| 36%| 36%| 30% 31%
Indigenous/First Nations kids 31%| 33%| 34%| 43%| 53%| 30%| 200 23| 320| 30%| 28%| 29%| 36%| 3506 24%| 21%| 36%| 35%| 37%| 26% 30%| 4106 20%| 30%| 36% 33%
Kids are spoiled/distracted/lazy 31%| 21%| 32| 46%| 2796| 320 20%| 38| 30%| 31%| 26%| 319%| 330%6| 240%| 27%| 31%| 310%| 3206 340%| 36% 30%| 2206 28%| 31%| 34% 30%
Education system/public schools 30%| 34%| 19%| 15%| 1796 20%| 379%6| 30%| 20%|  3206| 3306| 28%| 30%| 39%| 20%| 31%| 26%| 27%| 3200 27% 34%| 31| 31%| 200%|  34% 28%
Poor parenting 26%| 20%| 32%| 36%| 41%| 31%| 17%| 24%| 26%|  26%| 23%| 27%| 28%| 20%| 24%| 27%| 28%| 25%| 30%| 24% 28%|  26%| 24%| 26%|  30% 25%
CENERIES Qe AErEine 25| 26%| 219%| 28%| 2006 28%| 2206| 219%| 24%| 26%| 3206| 2206| 2006 3496| 30%| 23%| 21| 2206 2006 21% 23%|  33%| 24%| 24%| 24% 28%
problems aren't visible
2‘:’; ii”g:gth CTRE O CALS 21%| 21%| 24%| 20%| 8| 18%| 2206 28%| 21%| 209 2006| 23%| 18%| 16%| 23%| 26%| 20| 18%| 19%| 24% 20%| 16%| 21%| 20%|  19% 219%
Immigration/new Canadians 19%| 18%| 20%| 20%| 16%| 21%| 18%| ov| 18%| 19%| 16%| 19%| 219%| 16%| 15%| 179%| 20| 20%| 210%| 18% 22%| 15%| 20%| 18%|  16% 20%
Efnsazge IS0 3 Oy (e i 15| 1206| 13%| 119%| 9%| 13%| 20%| 17%| 15%|  14%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 23%| 14%| 14%| 12%| 19%| 9%| 15% 14%|  15%| 14%| 16%| 13% 14%
Igjnctf‘lzs‘ 2y CRm T Cli{ (e 14%| 15%| 19%| 11%| 1796| 14%| 15%|  so6| 15%|  14%| 1206| 13%| 18%| 8| 14%| 1206| 130%| 14%| 2206 17% 13%| 120 15%| 15%| 129 15%
e EMSEIETRIS weiRe 14%|  18%| 12%| 11%| 25%| 14%| 120%| 18%| 13|  16%| 11%| 15%| 17%| 14| 9| 18| 12%| 19%| 15%| 14% 14%|  16%| 14%| 14%| 16% 14%
agencies aren't good
Not enough good child care 13%| 20| 14%| 13%| 15%| 15%| 6% 16%| 1206|  14%| 14%| 13%| 13%| 19%| 11%| 15| 110%| 13%| 120 129 1206|  16%| 120 129 13% 19%
VTV':EHL;';'IEEEJ&"“”Q 'S 8|  7%| 16%| 7| 4%| 8w| s%| 5%| 11% s0| 5% 7| 10%| 4%| s 4%| 11%| o] 11%| 8% 50| 9| 7w 8w 9% 6%
Other reason (Specify) 3% 2% 5% a%| 3% 4%| 1% 0% 3% 3%] 3% 5% 1%| 3% 3%| 5% 5%  2%| 1% 3% 3% 3% o%| 4% 4% 3%

Q19.How much of a priority, if any, should Canada put on improving its rating for children's well-being?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ | Hsor | €09/ $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+|No Answer

school
Very high priority 24%|  26%)] 26%| 14%| 28%| 21%| 25%| 29%| 20%| _ 27%| 26%| 24%| 21%| 20%| 31%| 26%)| 23%| 16%| 25%|  26% 24%| _ 20%| 29%| 21%| _ 20% 22%
High priority 59%|  60%| 52%| 69%| 61%| 62%| 58%| 55%| 56%| _ 63%| 60%| 55%| 64%| 66%| 56%| 55%| 54%| 66%| 61%| 57% 61%| 62%| 57%| 61%|  55% 66%)
Low priority 15%| 12%| 18%| 15%| 10%| 15%| 16%| 16%| 21%|  10%| 13%| 18%| 14%| 14%| 12%| 17%| 20%| 16%| 13%| 16% 14%|  15%| 13%| 16%|  23% 10%
Very low priority 2%| 2% 4% 2| 0% 2%|  1%|  1%| 3% 0%| 1% 3% 1%|  0%|  1%|  3%| 3%  1%| 1%| 1% 1% 3%| 0% 2%| 3% 2%
Top2Box 83%| 86%| 78%| 83%| 89%| 83%| 83%| 83%| 76%|  00%| 86%| 79%| 85%| 86%| 86%| 81%| 77%| 82%| 86%| 83% 850%]  82%| 86%| 82%| 74% 88%)
Bottom2Box 7% 14%] 226  17%| 11| 17|  17%| 17| 2a%|  10%| 14%| 21%| 15%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 23%| 18%| 14%| 17% 15%]  18%| 14%| 18%|  26% 12%)




Q20-22[Summary of Necessary]ln your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Ao || 259t || gt | At || Ben || G Tfszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22‘;‘ $100K+|No Answer
school

}anrﬁfsev;wis: BEREES e 39%| 30%| 350%| 43%| 3006| 37| 43%| a106| 37%|  41%| 4306 41| 33%| 4306| 43%| 46%| 36%| 30%| 36%| 40% 39%| 36%| 420 40%| 320% 37%)
SO EUParGiier (Talits 61%| 70%| 56%| 60%| 619%| 59%| 6206 620| Se%|  66%| 610%| 629%| 61%| 710%| 54%| 61%| 62| 620 60%| 63% 62%| 59%| 70%| s9%| 51% 61%
living below the poverty line
zﬂh"”'jrsei”"ces ondigeicts 509%| 53%| 37%| 45%| 5206 55%| 46%| 54%| 47%|  53%| 51%| 47%| 53%| 55%| 48%| 45%| 49%| 48| 57%|  44% 40%|  61%| 54%| 50%|  44% 49%
:"e'?l::j:rc"h'ﬁzf;:r T EERC 20%| 34%| 24%| 28%| 38%| 20%| 30%| 23| 27%|  31%| 400| 24%| 250%| asoe| 34%| 26%| 22| 23%| 26%| 23% 25%| 43| 31%| 28%| 26% 30%
zﬂgzepf‘g:f:mw'm SauchalciC 39%| 45%| 40%| 40%| 38%| 41| 2006| a406| 35%|  4206| asee| 379%| 33%| s0%| 4s%| 40| 34| 30%| 34%| 35% 39%| 45| 39%| 38%| 39% 39%)
2";;;5?:2;2:::00‘] e (- 33%| 41%| 28%| 30%| 36%| 31%| 320%| 41%| 3100 35%| 38%| 34%| 20%| 3506| 40%| 38%| 30%| 26%| 31%| 30% 33%| 30%| 35%| 34%| 31% 329
m‘z;::;zr“hm' recreation 42%| 44%| 476| 41| 4306| 4506| 3506 44%6| 3806|  46%| 4s06| 4s06| 38%| 40%| 40%| 51%| 30%| 36%| 3090%| 40% 41%|  48%| 43%| 44%| 41% 39%
gd"l::a‘:ir:g fi':dkfd'g"ho' EINEe 61%| 64%| 56%| 62%| 68%| 61%| 60%| 68%| 57%|  66%| 550%| 60%| 68%| 50%| 59%| 60%| e0%| s9%| 7s6| 63% 63%| 57%| 63%| 60%| 60% 63%
Better programs to prevent child
health problems like diabetes and 60%| 620 53%| 58%| 66%| 63%| 56%| 67%| S8%|  63%| 610%| 59%| 61%| 61%| 61%| 60%| 58%| 59%| 63%| s9% 60%| 63%| 61%| 60%| 57% 62%
obesity
rbDJ:ep;zg':g;;;prevem Sl 64%| 67%| 60%| 61%| 63%| 64%| 63%| 67%| 57%|  70%| 60%| 64%| 67%| 61%| s0%| e6%| 62%| 63%| 70w| E5% 63%| 629%| 68%| 62%| 60% 63%
Better programs to prevent bullying |  60%| 67%| 509%| 58%| 65%| 60%| 61%| 6206| 5506 65%| 509%6| 620%| 619%| 58%| 59%| 63%| 61%| 610%| 60%| 63% 50%| 58%| 59%| 61%| 58% 63%
yooﬁgmpee'gs:ehea“h S 66%| 67%| 60%| 62| 68%| 70%| 61%| 69%| 570%|  7506| 72%| 67%| e0w| 77| 68%| 71| 64%| 60%| 61%| 65% 66%| 67%| 63%| 67%| 63% 72%




Q20-22[Summary of Not necessary]In your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ pes | 2zes || S0 || doBt || SBE0 | o Tfszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22‘;‘ $100K+|No Answer
school
;;fnrﬁfse;:ﬂs: BEREES e 24%| 21%| 22| 21%| 31| 26%| 2206| 250| 25%| 2206|1706 25%| 28%| 170%| 18%| 23%| 26%| 27%| 20%| 23% 23%| 250 20%| 28%| 27% 219%
SO EUParGiier (Talits 10%| 9| 14%| 10%| 16%| 11%| 8%|  ow| 13% 8| 10%| 1206| 0| 8| 119%| 13| 11%| 798| 11%| 8% 11%| 13| 79| 12%|  15% 8%
living below the poverty line
zﬂh"”'jrsei”’ices ondigeicts 19%| 19%| 28%| 320%| 29%| 16%| 15%| 18%| 220%6|  15%| 17%| 21%| 17%| 16%| 18%| 22%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 19% 19%| 179%| 15%| 10%| 25% 19%
:"e'?l::j:rc"h'ﬁzf;:r T EERC 33%| 30%| 44%| 38%| 33| 33%| 28%| 330%| 35%| 30%| 2206 379%| 38%| 19%| 24%| 33| 40%| 41%| 3506 36% 37%| 22| 33%| 33%| 35% 30%
IDYE ElE] Wil @ o] chtll 23%| 18%| 27%| 18%| 14%| 200| 28%| 16%| 28%| 18%| 1706| 24%| 279%| 170%| 17%| 21%| 26%| 27%| 26%| 23% 2a4%| 22| 21%| 26%| 23% 19%
care program
TS0 CrYiy il erac] k] (ree- 26%| 10%| 310%| 15%| 20| 27%| 28%| 23| 20%|  23%| 100| 26%| 319%| 200| 18%| 24%| 28%| 33%| 300 23% 28%| 27| 26%| 27%| 25% 24%
school programs
rr‘;;*r::;zr“hm' recreation 14%| 11%| 10%| 15%| 10%| 120%6| 20%| 120%| 16%| 11%| 120%6| 13%| 16%| 15%| 10%| 12%| 14%| 16%| 16%| 12% 179%|  13%| 14%| 16%| 14% 9%
TS0 GIRE T et 10l 1Nt o%|  o%| 10%| e%w| s%| 10%| 100%| 10%| 129 79| 10%| 11%| 79| 13%| 8%| 1106 10%| 8%| 7% 9% o%| 12%| 8| 100| 12% 9%
education for kids
Better programs to prevent child
health problems like diabetes and 8%|  a%| 1206| 100 5% ow| 8w| 10%| 11% 6%| 7| 10%| 8%w| 8| 79| 10| 9% 76| 9% 8% 8%|  8%| 7| 10| 12% 4%
obesity
rbOJ:ep::‘grs;ﬁ;;prevem Sl o%| 10%| 8w| 12%| 8%| 10%| 7| 8%l 12% 6%| 7% 10%| o9%| ew| 8%| 10| 11%| 9%| 10% 9% 6%| 120 8%| 9w| 13% 6%
Better programs to prevent bullying | 1106  120%| 179%6| 14%|  7%| 1206 7| 10%| 15% 89| 10%| 1206| 1206 120 09| 100%| 14%| ow| 13%| 9% 11%|  15%| 10%| 13%|  12% 9%
?,Aooﬁgmngs:ehea“h S 8%| 9| 11%| 12%| 4%| 8w| 9w| 5%| 13% an| 7% 8w| 10%| s5%| 8| 6%| 11%| 8%w| 11% 9% 7% 9| 7w 9% 9% 8%
Q20.[Increase child tax benefits for families with kids]In your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ | Hsor | €09/ $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+|No Answer
school
55 - Absolutely necessary to do this|  16%|  9%| 14%| 25%| 11%| 150%| 20%| 150%6| 14%|  17%| 199%6| 16%| 129| 15%| 2206 23%| 9| 110%| 13%| 17% 179%|  120%| 18%| 16%| 13% 129%)
2 23%|  30%| 20%| 18%| 10%| 21%| 23%| 26%| 23%|  23%| 24%| 25%| 21%| 27%| 21%| 23%| 26%| 19%| 23%| 23% 22%|  24%| 24%| 24%|  19% 24%
33- Nice to have 38%|  39%| 43%| 35%| 40%| 37%| 35%| 34%| 38%| _ 37%| 40%| 35%| 39%| 40%| 39%| 31%| 38%| 43%| 35%| 37% 38%|  38%| 38%| 32%| 41% 43%)
2 14%|  14%| 11%| 13%| 16%| 15%| 15%| 11%| 14%|  14%| 10%| 14%| 17%| 12%|  9%| 13%| 15%| 18%| 16%| 14% 13%|  16%| 13%| 16%|  15% 12%
11 - Not necessary at all 10%| 8| 11| 9%| 15%| 10| 7% 14%| 119% 8| 7| 11%| 1106 s%| 8w%| 100%| 11%| o%| 13%| 10% 10%| ol 7| 120 119 9%
Top2Box 39%| 39%| 35%| 43%| 30%| 37%| 43%| 41%| 37%|  41%| 43%| 41%| 33%| 43%| 43%| 46%| 36%| 30%| 36%|  40% 39%|  36%| 42%| 40%|  32% 37%)
Bottom2Box 24%|  21%| 22%| 21%| 31%| 26%| 22%| 25%| 25%|  22%| 17%| 25%| 28%| 17%| 18%| 23%| 26%| 27%| 29%| 23% 23%|  25%| 20%| 28%| 27% 21%)
Necessitiy score 15%|  18%| 13%| 22%| -1%] 11%| 21%| 16%| 11%|  18%| 25%| 16%| 5%| 26%| 25%| 23%| 10%| 3% 7%| 16% 16%| 116 22%| 12%] 5% 16%




Q20.[More financial support for families living below the poverty line]in your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
18-24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | Hsor | CONEO $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+|No Answer
school
55 - Absolutely necessary to do this 32% 30% 32% 30% 29% 30% 37% 40%| 28% 37% 35% 32%| 31% 42% 30% 34% 30% 28%| 34% 38% 33% 24% 44% 27% 24% 29%
4 29% 40% 23% 30% 32% 30% 25% 22%| 29% 29% 26% 30%| 30% 29% 24% 27% 32% 35%| 27% 25% 29% 35% 26% 32% 27% 32%
3 3 - Nice to have 28% 21% 30% 30% 22% 30% 30% 30%| 31% 26% 29% 26%| 30% 21% 35% 26% 27% 31%| 29% 29% 27% 28% 23% 29% 34% 31%
2 8% 8% 7% 6% 13% 9% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 4% 7%| 10% 6% 9% 9% 6% 9% 11% 5%)
11 - Not necessary at all 3% 1% % 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 3% 4% 6% 0% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3%)
Top2Box 61% 70% 56% 60% 61% 59% 62% 62%| 56% 66% 61% 62%| 61% 71% 54% 61% 62% 62%| 60% 63% 62% 59% 70% 59% 51% 61%
Bottom2Box 10% 9% 14% 10% 16% 11% 8% 9%| 13% 8% 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 13% 11% 7%| 11% 8% 11% 13% 7% 12% 15% 8%)
Necessitiy score 51% 61% 42% 50% 45% 49% 54% 53%| 43% 58% 51% 50%| 52% 63% 43% 48% 52% 55%| 49% 55% 50% 46% 63% A47% 35% 53%
Q20.[More services for indigenous children]in your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 . -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ ez || 2528 || S5an || Aok | Bt | 6B '-I|ess(: Tech Univ+ | <$50K f)i’)i $100K+|No Answer
school
55 - Absolutely necessary to do this 25% 24% 19% 19% 28% 28% 24% 25%| 23% 27% 26% 23%| 26% 32% 21% 19% 28% 23%| 28% 24% 22% 30% 29% 24% 20% 25%
4 25% 30% 18% 26% 23% 27% 22% 29%| 24% 26% 25% 24%| 27% 22% 26% 27% 22% 25%| 28% 20% 27% 31% 25% 26% 24% 24%
3 3 - Nice to have 31% 28% 35% 23% 19% 29% 39% 28%| 31% 31% 32% 32%| 30% 30% 34% 33% 30% 36%| 25% 36% 32% 22% 31% 31% 31% 32%
2 11% 11% 16% 14% 13% 11% 9% 5%| 11% 11% 10% 11%]| 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10%| 13% 11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 13% 12%
11 - Not necessary at all 8% 7% 12% 18% 16% 5% 6% 12%| 11% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 10% 10% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 8% 11% 7%)|
Top2Box 50% 53% 37% 45% 52% 55% 46% 54%| 47% 53% 51% 47%| 53% 55% 48% 45% 49% 48%| 57% 44% 49% 61% 54% 50% 44% 49%
Bottom2Box 19% 19% 28% 32% 29% 16% 15% 18%| 22% 15% 17% 21%| 17% 16% 18% 22% 20% 16%| 18% 19% 19% 17% 15% 19% 25% 19%
Necessitiy score 32% 34% 9% 14% 22% 39% 31% 37%| 25% 38% 33% 26%)| 35% 39% 30% 24% 29% 31%| 38% 25% 30% 45% 39% 32% 20% 29%
Q20.[More services for immigrant and refugee children]In your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T | 588 || S5 || 4ot || e || o T:szr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 32?(' $100K+|No Answer
school
55 - Absolutely necessary to do this 10% 9% 8% 8% 14% 9% 12% 6% 8% 11% 16% 6% 8% 22% 11% 8% 4% 6%| 10% 11% 7% 10% 11% 9% 8% 11%
4 20% 25% 16% 19% 24% 20% 18% 17%| 20% 20% 25% 18%| 17% 26% 24% 18% 18% 17%| 16% 13% 18% 32% 21% 20% 18% 19%,
3 3 - Nice to have 38% 36% 31% 34% 30% 38% 42% 44%)| 37% 39% 38% 39%| 37% 32% 42% 41% 37% 36%)| 38% 41% 37% 35% 36% 39% 39% 40%
2 17% 18% 24% 14% 15% 17% 17% 15%| 18% 17% 12% 17%]| 22% 13% 12% 14% 19% 24%| 21% 17% 22% 12% 18% 17% 17% 17%)
11 - Not necessary at all 15% 12% 21% 24% 18% 16% 12% 18%| 18% 13% 10% 20%| 15% 6% 12% 19% 21% 16%| 15% 19% 16% 10% 15% 16% 18% 13%
Top2Box 29% 34% 24% 28% 38% 29% 30% 23%| 27% 31% 40% 24%| 25% 48% 34% 26% 22% 23%| 26% 23% 25% 43% 31% 28% 26% 30%
Bottom2Box 33% 30% 44% 38% 33% 33% 28% 33%| 35% 30% 22% 37%| 38% 19% 24% 33% 40% 41%| 35% 36% 37% 22% 33% 33% 35% 30%
Necessitiy score -4% 4%]  -20%| -10% 5% -4% 2%| -10%| -8% 0% 18%| -13%]| -13% 29% 11% -7%| -18%]| -17%| -9% -13% -12% 21% -1% -5% -10% 0%




Q20.[Move ahead with a national child care program]in your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 + -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || s || Aokt | Bt | @B Tjszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer
school
55 - Absolutely necessary to do this 15% 18% 18% 13% 18% 16% 11% 17%| 14% 16% 19% 15%]| 12% 18% 19% 16% 15% 11%| 13% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 14%
4 23% 27% 23% 27% 20% 25% 18% 27%| 21% 26% 30% 22%| 20% 32% 28% 24% 19% 19%| 21% 20% 23% 30% 23% 24% 23% 25%
3 3 - Nice to have 39% 37% 32% 42% 47% 36% 43% 40%)| 37% 40% 35% 39%| 41% 33% 36% 38% 40% 43%| 39% 43% 38% 33% 40% 35% 38% 43%
2 13% 9% 12% 3% 8% 13% 20% 8%]| 14% 12% 11% 12%]| 16% 13% 9% 10% 14% 17%| 16% 14% 13% 12% 13% 16% 13% 8%)
11 - Not necessary at all 10% 8% 16% 16% 6% 9% 8% 7%| 14% 6% 6% 12%]| 10% 4% 8% 12% 12% 10%| 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10%
Top2Box 39% 45% 40% 40% 38% 41% 29% 44%| 35% 42% 48% 37%| 33% 50% 48% 40% 34% 30%| 34% 35% 39% 45% 39% 38% 39% 39%
Bottom2Box 23% 18% 27% 18% 14% 22% 28% 16%| 28% 18% 17% 24%| 27% 17% 17% 21% 26% 27%| 26% 23% 24% 22% 21% 26% 23% 19%
Necessitiy score 16% 28% 13% 22% 24% 19% 0% 28% 7% 24% 31% 13% 6% 32% 31% 19% 8% 3% 8% 12% 15% 23% 18% 12% 16% 20%
Q20.[More early childhood and pre-school programs]in your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 [ 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Flfs‘;' Tech Univ+ | <$50K 33?(’ $100K+|No Answer
school
55 - Absolutely necessary to do this 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 11% 11% 10%| 10% 12% 14% 12% 8% 9% 17% 16% 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 9%)
4 22% 30% 18% 26% 23% 20% 21% 31%| 21% 23% 24% 22%| 21% 26% 24% 23% 21% 19%| 23% 19% 21% 28% 24% 22% 20% 23%
3 3 - Nice to have 41% 40% 41% 45% 44% 42% 40% 36%| 40% 42% 43% 40%] 40% 45% 42% 38% 42% 41%| 39% 47% 39% 34% 39% 39% 44% 44%
2 16% 14% 17% 7% 12% 17% 16% 20%| 17% 15% 12% 16%| 19% 14% 11% 14% 17% 19%| 20% 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 14% 17%)|
11 - Not necessary at all 10% 5% 14% 9% 8% 10% 12% 3%| 12% 8% 6% 10%| 12% 6% 7% 10% 11% 14%| 10% 8% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% 7%
Top2Box 33% 41% 28% 39% 36% 31% 32% 41%| 31% 35% 38% 34%| 29% 35% 40% 38% 30% 26%| 31% 30% 33% 39% 35% 34% 31% 32%
Bottom2Box 26% 19% 31% 15% 20% 27% 28% 23%| 29% 23% 19% 26%| 31% 20% 18% 24% 28% 33%| 30% 23% 28% 27% 26% 27% 25% 24%
Necessitiy score 8% 22% -3% 24% 16% 3% 5% 18% 2% 13% 19% 8%| -2% 15% 22% 14% 2% -6% 2% 7% 5% 12% 9% 7% 6% 8%)
Q20.[More afterschool recreation programs]in your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 [ 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 'LSSZ' Tech Univ+ | <$50K ig& $100K+|No Answer
school
55 - Absolutely necessary to do this 15% 13% 21% 12% 18% 16% 12% 18%| 14% 17% 15% 17%| 14% 11% 18% 21% 14% 15%| 13% 16% 14% 15% 15% 16% 15% 13%
4 27% 31% 25% 29% 25% 28% 23% 25%| 25% 29% 30% 27%| 24% 29% 30% 30% 25% 21%| 26% 23% 26% 33% 27% 27% 25% 26%
3 3 - Nice to have 44% 45% 43% 44% 47% 43% 45% 44%| 45% 43% 43% 42%) 46% 45% 42% 37% 47% 48%| 45% 48% 43% 39% 43% 41% 46% 52%
2 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 13% 8%]| 10% 9% 9% 9%| 10% 11% 7% 8% 10% 12% 9% 8% 12% 8% 8% 12% 11% 6%)
11 - Not necessary at all 4% 3% 4% 9% 2% 3% % 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4%
Top2Box 42% 44% 47% 41% 43% 45% 35% 44%| 38% 46% 45% 45%)] 38% 40% 49% 51% 39% 36%| 39% 40% 41% 48% 43% 44% 41% 39%
Bottom2Box 14% 11% 10% 15% 10% 12% 20% 12%| 16% 11% 12% 13%]| 16% 15% 10% 12% 14% 16%| 16% 12% 17% 13% 14% 16% 14% 9%)
Necessitiy score 28% 33% 37% 25% 33% 32% 15% 31%| 22% 34% 33% 31%| 22% 25% 39% 39% 24% 20%| 23% 28% 24% 35% 29% 28% 27% 30%




Q20.[More drug and alcohol abuse education for kids]In your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 + -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || s || Aokt | Bt | @B Tjszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer
school
55 - Absolutely necessary to do this 31% 30% 32% 23% 39% 28% 34% 32%| 26% 35% 27% 28%| 37% 22% 30% 29% 26% 29%| 44% 38% 30% 21% 34% 29% 26% 34%
4 31% 34% 24% 38% 29% 33% 26% 35%| 31% 30% 28% 33%| 30% 28% 28% 31% 34% 30%| 31% 25% 33% 36% 29% 31% 34% 29%
3 3 - Nice to have 29% 27% 34% 32% 27% 29% 30% 22%| 31% 27% 34% 29%| 25% 36% 33% 29% 29% 33%| 18% 29% 28% 31% 29% 30% 28% 29%
2 7% 7% 5% 5% 3% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 5%)
11 - Not necessary at all 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 0% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3%)
Top2Box 61% 64% 56% 62% 68% 61% 60% 68%| 57% 66% 55% 60%| 68% 50% 59% 60% 60% 59%| 75% 63% 63% 57% 63% 60% 60% 63%
Bottom2Box 9% 9% 10% 6% 5% 10% 10% 10%| 12% 7% 10% 11% 7% 13% 8% 11% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10% 12% 9%)
Necessitiy score 52% 55% 46% 55% 63% 51% 51% 57%| 45% 59% 45% 49%)] 60% 37% 50% 48% 50% 51%| 68% 54% 55% 45% 55% 50% 48% 54%
Q20.[Better programs to prevent child health problems like diabetes and obesity]In your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 [ 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Flfs‘;' Tech Univ+ | <$50K 33?(’ $100K+|No Answer
school
55 - Absolutely necessary to do this 27% 29% 25% 22% 38% 23% 27% 40%| 24% 29% 27% 26%| 27% 28% 27% 26% 26% 24%| 30% 29% 28% 22% 30% 25% 24% 29%
4 34% 33% 28% 35% 28% 39% 30% 27%| 33% 34% 34% 33%| 34% 34% 34% 34% 32% 35%| 33% 30% 33% 40% 32% 35% 34% 34%
3 3 - Nice to have 31% 34% 35% 33% 29% 28% 36% 23%| 32% 31% 32% 31%| 31% 31% 33% 30% 33% 34%| 28% 33% 31% 29% 32% 30% 31% 33%
2 6% 3% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 9% 2%
11 - Not necessary at all 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Top2Box 60% 62% 53% 58% 66% 63% 56% 67%| 58% 63% 61% 59%| 61% 61% 61% 60% 58% 59%| 63% 59% 60% 63% 61% 60% 57% 62%
Bottom2Box 8% 4% 12% 10% 5% 9% 8% 10%| 11% 6% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 12% 4%)
Necessitiy score 52% 59% 41% 48% 60% 54% 49% 56%| 47% 57% 54% 50%| 53% 54% 54% 51% 49% 52%)| 54% 51% 52% 54% 54% 50% 46% 58%
Q20.[More programs to prevent child abuse and neglect]in your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 [ 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ 'LSSZ' Tech Univ+ | <$50K ig& $100K+|No Answer
school
55 - Absolutely necessary to do this 31% 31% 30% 23% 36% 30% 31% 33%| 25% 36% 30% 30%| 32% 29% 31% 31% 29% 29%| 34% 34% 32% 25% 32% 31% 24% 34%
4 33% 36% 30% 38% 27% 34% 31% 34%| 32% 34% 30% 34%| 35% 32% 28% 35% 33% 33%| 36% 32% 31% 38% 36% 31% 36% 29%
3 3 - Nice to have 27% 23% 32% 27% 29% 26% 30% 24%| 30% 24% 33% 26%| 24% 33% 33% 24% 27% 28%| 21% 26% 31% 25% 24% 29% 27% 30%
2 7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 10% 7% 7% 9% 4%
11 - Not necessary at all 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3%)
Top2Box 64% 67% 60% 61% 63% 64% 63% 67%| 57% 70% 60% 64%| 67% 61% 59% 66% 62% 63%| 70% 65% 63% 62% 68% 62% 60% 63%
Bottom2Box 9% 10% 8% 12% 8% 10% 7% 8%]| 12% 6% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 10% 11% 9%]| 10% 9% 6% 12% 8% 9% 13% 6%)
Necessitiy score 55% 57% 52% 50% 55% 54% 55% 59%| 45% 64% 53% 54%| 57% 55% 52% 56% 51% 54%| 60% 57% 57% 50% 60% 53% 47% 57%




Q20.[Better programs to prevent bullying]in your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 + -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || s || Aokt | Bt | @B Tjszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer
school
55 - Absolutely necessary to do this 31% 28% 30% 31% 40% 30% 33% 34%| 27% 35% 33% 31%| 30% 27% 37% 31% 31% 30%| 31% 39% 29% 22% 33% 31% 24% 36%
4 29% 38% 20% 27% 25% 30% 28% 28%| 28% 30% 26% 31%| 30% 32% 22% 32% 30% 31%| 30% 24% 30% 36% 26% 30% 34% 27%
3 3 - Nice to have 28% 21% 33% 28% 28% 28% 32% 27%)| 30% 27% 31% 26%| 28% 29% 33% 28% 25% 30%| 27% 28% 30% 27% 31% 26% 29% 28%
2 8% 9% 10% 8% 5% 9% 5% 9%]| 10% 6% 7% 8% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 8%]| 10% 6% 8% 11% 7% 10% 8% 6%
11 - Not necessary at all 3% 3% 8% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3%)
Top2Box 60% 67% 50% 58% 65% 60% 61% 62%)| 55% 65% 59% 62%| 61% 58% 59% 63% 61% 61%| 60% 63% 59% 58% 59% 61% 58% 63%
Bottom2Box 11% 12% 17% 14% 7% 12% 7% 10%| 15% 8% 10% 12%]| 11% 12% 9% 10% 14% 9%]| 13% 9% 11% 15% 10% 13% 12% 9%)
Necessitiy score 49% 55% 32% 44% 57% 48% 54% 52%) 40% 58% 48% 50%| 49% 46% 50% 53% 47% 51%| 48% 54% 48% 43% 50% 48% 46% 55%
Q20.[More mental health support for young people]in your opinion, how necessary or not each one of these is for young people in Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T | 2588 || et || 40 || e || @ F:;zr Tech | Univ+ [ <$50K zg?(' $100K+ [No Answer
school
55 - Absolutely necessary to do this 35% 39% 30% 32% 43% 37% 30% 38%| 26% 44% 44% 32%| 31% 50% 40% 32% 32% 27%| 33% 38% 35% 30% 36% 35% 29% 39%
4 31% 28% 29% 30% 25% 33% 31% 32%| 31% 31% 28% 35%| 30% 27% 28% 39% 31% 32%| 28% 27% 31% 37% 27% 32% 34% 33%
3 3 - Nice to have 26% 23% 29% 27% 28% 23% 30% 25%| 30% 21% 22% 25%| 30% 18% 24% 23% 26% 32%| 28% 26% 26% 24% 30% 23% 28% 20%
2 6% 8% 6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 2% 9% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5%
11 - Not necessary at all 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Top2Box 66% 67% 60% 62% 68% 70% 61% 69%| 57% 75% 72% 67%| 60% 77% 68% 71% 64% 60%| 61% 65% 66% 67% 63% 67% 63% 72%
Bottom2Box 8% 9% 11% 12% 4% 8% 9% 5%| 13% 4% 7% 8%| 10% 5% 8% 6% 11% 8%| 11% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8%
Necessitiy score 58% 58% 49% 50% 64% 62% 52% 64%) 44% 71% 65% 59%| 51% 72% 60% 65% 53% 51%| 50% 56% 59% 58% 56% 58% 54% 64%




Q22b.of all these different policy ideas we've just considered, please select your own top 2 or 3 that you see as most important for Canada's young people today.

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
4 ’ : y y + .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Apas || 2591 || ot | At || 8568 || @9 Tjszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer
school

l"l’\'fl’;: fg:g:l'?:é‘:)‘:f\’g?t;onrn':m”'es 44%| 45| 39%| 38%| 38%| 44%| 00| 38%| 419%| 4796|4106 46%| a6%| 47| 3796| a306| 48| 44%| 46%| as% 45%|  43%| 54%| 40| 36% 43%
;";Jﬁgmngs:ehea"h SEIBED 37%| 35%| 37%| 35%| 419%6| 44| 28%| 30%| 20%|  45%6| a00| 40%| 3206| asoe| 34%| 4206| 39%| 36%| 200 37% 419%|  34%| 35%| 38%| 35% 44%
(';Adoursa(:ir(;]r? fi':dki""d'z(’ho' EIEe 31%| 320| 310%| 21%| 20| 28%| 3206 3706| 320|  20%6| 2206 26%| 4206| 170%| 25%| 229%| 29%| 34%| s00%| 35% 30%| 23%| 30%| 20%| 30% 34%)
Better programs to prevent child
health problems like diabetes and 21%|  25%| 20%| 20%| 3006| 25%| 28%| 3506| 3206|  23%| 2306| 25%| 33%| 24%| 220 23%| 28%| 36%| 300 27% 21%|  20%| 20%| 26%| 320% 23%
obesity
Better programs to prevent bullying |  25%| 24%| 18%| 24%| 28%| 24%| 28%| 300%6| 23%| 27%| 24%| 200| 23%| 20| 26| 20%| 28%| 23%| 2206 29% 25%| 10%| 220 23%| 25% 34%
rb"J:ep;zg':'e";;;p'eve"t Sl 2206 21%| 19%| 26%| 19%| 20%| 27%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 18%| 220%6| 25%| 18%| 18%| 22%| 21%| 26%| 24%| 24% 24%|  15%| 24%| 21%| 19% 21%
zﬂh"i:(f;ﬁ”"ces UETF TGS 20%| 18%| 17%| 19%| 3006| 26%| 10%| 16%| 20%|  23%| 24%| 19%| 23%| 26%| 22%| 16%| 220 19%| 260%| 16% 19%|  33%| 21%| 23%| 22% 20%
}z;rﬁf;iemf::‘ij: eSS (o 19%| 24%| 220%| 26%| 13%| 14%| 24%| 17%| 21%| 18%| 25%| 19%| 16%| 17%| 30%| 21%| 17%| 16%| 15%| 18% 21%|  10%| 18%| 21%| 20% 18%
:;"rz;er:;:imhoo' recreation 18%| 9| 27%| 22%| 2106| 21| 14%| 16%| 219%|  16%| 1706| 21| 16%| 14%| 18%| 26%| 17%| 17%| 16%| 18% 17%|  18%| 16%| 10%| 22% 15%)
Move ahead with a national child
care program 14%| 23%| 14%| 15%| 1106| 14%| 8| 16%| 15%|  13%| 18%| 13%| 119%| 17%| 19%| 16%| 110%| 13%| 100%| 12% 1206|  18%| 13%| 16%| 15% 10%
More early childhood and pre-
e 79%| 10%| 8w| 13 9%| 6%| e%| 8w 9w 6%| 9% 7%| e%| 10%| 8w| 9| 6w 6% 6% 5% 8| 9w 6% 7| 11% 7%
:‘g?&;;:rc"r:ﬁzfef:r inploiantand 6%| 7% aw| 7| 8w sw| 9w| 1%| 6% 6%| 10%| 3%| 5%| 14%| 7% 4%l sw| 76| 4% 7% 3%| 9w 6w 8w 5% 5%




Q23.[Summary of Necessary]Here are three other proposals. Please read the description and let us know your overall view of each of these.

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ pes | 2zes || S0 || doBt || SBE0 | o Tfszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22?{ $100K+|No Answer

school

A National Children's Commissioner

who would raise the profile of

children's issues, promote their 36% 39% 33% 38% 34% 37% 34% 40%| 29% 43% 43% 32%| 35% 41% 44% 33% 32% 32%| 37% 35% 37% 37% 41% 34% 31% 37%

best interests, and speak on their

behalf

A National Strategy for Children

wlteln e QUG GESEHvES 6 35%| 36%| 34%| 36%| 34%| 39%| 31%| 35%| 31%| 39%| 44%| 33%| 31%| 43%| 44%| 34%| 32%| 34%| 28%| 31% 34%|  44%| 38%| 33%| 35% 35%

children's issues and monitor

progress

A National Children's Budget, so

QB EEREL IS Gl BRI TUES (S 35%| 35| 36%| 39%| 35%| 3706| 33| 33%| 31%| 30| 419%| 34%| 320| 3506 4506 36%| 33%| 310%| 33%| 35% 37%| 34%| 40%| 33%| 36% 31%

allocated and spent on programs

and policies for children

Q23.[Summary of Not Necessary]Here are three other proposals. Please read the description and let us know your overall view of each of these.
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ It || 22 || S || Ao || Eslt | B Fl'f‘s‘:r Tech Univ+ | <$50K ﬁg& $100K+|No Answer

school

A National Children's Commissioner

who would raise the profile of

children's issues, promote their 26% 23% 31% 28% 20% 26% 27% 25%| 34% 18% 17% 27%| 33% 16% 17% 25% 28% 33%| 34% 22% 27% 32% 23% 28% 30% 27%

best interests, and speak on their

behalf

A National Strategy for Children

weitefy W) @Uilie GETEEIvES G 20| 17%| 23%| 19%| 17%| 21%| 10%| 21%| 24%| 16%| 13%| 219%| 25%| 13%| 13%| 20%| 23%| 20%| 22%| 20% 20| 20| 20| 200 22% 18%

children's issues and monitor

progress

A National Children's Budget, so

Uit CETECIRN G2 BRI R S 21%| 16%| 24%| 20%| 20| 240| 16%| 2206| 25%|  16%| 14%| 21%| 26%| 1106 15| 2006| 220 25%| 26%| 17% 210 27| 19%| 220  23% 18%

allocated and spent on programs

and policies for children




Q23.[A National Children's Commissioner who would raise the profile of children's issues, promote their best interests, and speak on their behalf]|What is your overall view of each of these proposals?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 + -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || s || Aokt | Bt | @B Tjszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer
school
5 - Absolutely necessary to do this 12% 15% 12% 8% 15% 11% 12% 17% 8% 16% 12% 10%| 14% 16% 10% 10% 11% 14%| 15% 15% 12% 9% 16% 12% 9% 11%
4 24% 24% 21% 30% 19% 26% 22% 23%| 21% 26% 31% 22%| 20% 26% 34% 23% 20% 18%| 22% 20% 25% 28% 25% 22% 22% 25%
3 - Nice to have 38% 38% 36% 34% 45% 37% 40% 35%)| 36% 39% 40% 41%)] 32% 42% 39% 42% 40% 35%| 30% 43% 36% 31% 36% 39% 39% 37%
2 13% 11% 15% 18% 8% 13% 15% 9%]| 15% 11% 9% 13%]| 16% 10% 9% 15% 12% 16%| 15% 10% 13% 17% 11% 12% 14% 17%,
1 - Not necessary at all 13% 12% 17% 11% 12% 13% 12% 16%| 20% 7% 7% 14%]| 18% 6% 8% 10% 17% 17%| 18% 12% 14% 15% 12% 16% 15% 9%)
Top2Box 36% 39% 33% 38% 34% 37% 34% 40%| 29% 43% 43% 32%| 35% 41% 44% 33% 32% 32%| 37% 35% 37% 37% 41% 34% 31% 37%
Bottom2Box 26%|  23%| 31%| 28%| 20%| 26%| 27%| 25%| 34% 18%| 17%| 27%| 33%| 16%| 17%| 25%| 28%| 33%[ 34%| 22% 27%|  32%| 23%| 28%| 30% 27%)
Necessity Score 10%| 16%|  2%[ 10%| 14%| 11%] 7%| 15%[ -5% 24%]  26%|  5%[ 1%]| 25%[ 27% 8%  3%| -1%] 3%] 13% 10% 6%| 18% 6% 2% 10%
Q23.[A National Strategy for Children which would outline objectives on children's issues and monitor progress]What is your overall view of each of these proposals?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 . -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ ez || 2528 || S5an || Aok | Bt | 6B '-I|ess(: Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZi $100K+|No Answer
school
5 - Absolutely necessary to do this 11% 10% 12% 8% 13% 10% 10% 13%| 10% 11% 14% 9% 9% 15% 14% 10% 8% 12% 7% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 13%
4 25% 26% 21% 29% 20% 29% 21% 21%| 22% 28% 29% 24%| 22% 29% 30% 24% 23% 23%| 21% 21% 24% 32% 27% 23% 26% 23%
3 - Nice to have 45% 47% 43% 45% 49% 40% 50% 44%| 44% 45% 44% 46%)| 44% 44% 43% 46% 45% 37%| 50% 49% 46% 36% 42% 47% 42% 47%
2 12% 9% 11% 16% 10% 13% 12% 13%| 13% 11% 8% 12%]| 16% 9% 8% 12% 11% 19%| 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 11%
1 - Not necessary at all 8% 8% 13% 2% 7% 8% 7% 8%| 12% 4% 4% 10% 9% 3% 5% 8% 12% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8%
Top2Box 35% 36% 34% 36% 34% 39% 31% 35%| 31% 39% 44% 33%| 31% 43% 44% 34% 32% 34%| 28% 31% 34% 44% 38% 33% 35% 35%
Bottom2Box 20% 17% 23% 19% 17% 21% 19% 21%| 24% 16% 13% 21%| 25% 13% 13% 20% 23% 29%| 22% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 22% 18%)
Necessity Score 15% 19% 10% 18% 16% 18% 12% 13% 7% 23% 31% 11% 6% 30% 31% 15% 8% 6% 7% 11% 14% 24% 18% 13% 13% 17%
Q23.[A National Children's Budget, so that Canadians can track what is allocated and spent on programs and policies for children]What is your overall view of each of these proposals?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
4 H = d 4 . -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ ) | 2ot || S || det || 856 || @B '-Ifszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K ﬁZOK $100K+|No Answer
school
5 - Absolutely necessary to do this 12% 11% 12% 6% 13% 11% 14% 10%| 11% 13% 12% 12%| 12% 13% 11% 14% 9% 13%| 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10%
4 24% 23% 24% 33% 22% 27% 19% 22%| 20% 27% 29% 23%| 20% 22% 34% 22% 23% 18%| 22% 23% 26% 23% 26% 23% 23% 21%
3 - Nice to have 44% 49% 41% 41% 45% 39% 51% 46%| 43% 45% 46% 44%)] 42% 54% 40% 43% 45% 44%| 41% 48% 42% 39% 41% 45% 41% 50%
2 11% 9% 9% 15% 13% 13% 9% 11%| 11% 10% 10% 11%]| 12% 8% 11% 10% 11% 12%| 12% 8% 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10%
1 - Not necessary at all 10% 7% 15% 5% 7% 11% 8% 10%| 14% 6% 4% 11%]| 13% 4% 4% 10% 11% 12%| 14% 8% 9% 14% 8% 12% 11% 9%)
Top2Box 35% 35% 36% 39% 35% 37% 33% 33%| 31% 39% 41% 34%| 32% 35% 45% 36% 33% 31%| 33% 35% 37% 34% 40% 33% 36% 31%
Bottom2Box 21% 16% 24% 20% 20% 24% 16% 22%| 25% 16% 14% 21%| 26% 11% 15% 20% 22% 25%| 26% 17% 21% 27% 19% 22% 23% 18%,
Necessity Score 15% 18% 12% 19% 15% 14% 16% 11% 6% 23% 27% 13% 6% 24% 29% 16% 10% 6% 6% 18% 16% 7% 21% 10% 14% 13%




Q24.Remembering that programs cost money, what would you like to see happen to Canada's spending on children and the types of children's issues and programs we've been looking at? Should Canada:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ pes | 2zes || S0 || doBt || SBE0 | o Tfszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22‘;‘ $100K+|No Answer
school
Spend more on children's issues 27% 27% 22% 22% 25% 27% 29% 35%| 24% 30% 33% 26%| 24% 32% 34% 28% 24% 23%| 24% 28% 28% 26% 32% 26% 20% 28%
Spend more, but only from money
taken from other government 45% 55% 48% 51% 48% 43% 46% 32%| 45% 45% 45% 42%] 49% 42% 46% 42% 43% 50%| 48% 45% 45% 46% 41% 48% 50% 43%
spending
Spend the same amount as now 24% 16% 24% 24% 23% 26% 22% 32%| 25% 22% 20% 27%| 24% 25% 16% 28% 27% 25%| 24% 24% 24% 24% 23% 23% 26% 25%
Spend less on children's issues 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Q25.[Summary of Agree]Do you agree or disagree with these statements:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
it 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 55.64 | 65+ | Hsor | CONCY $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+|No Answer
school

There's not all that much more the
government should be doing for 53% 43% 52% 56% 58% 55% 52% 56%| 59% 47% 46% 54%| 57% 42% 48% 51% 56% 55%| 59% 57% 51% 49% 51% 53% 58% 50%
kids - it's up to parents themselves

Too many parents are relying on
daycares and schools to raise their 76% 68% 7% 78% 63% 76% 83% 74%| 78% 74% 69% 77%)| 81% 71% 69% 7% 76% 81%| 82% 80% 78% 68% 7% 7% 73% 7%
children

Today's families are under a lot of

financial pressure 88% 89% 85% 94% 91% 88% 89% 89%| 87% 89% 89% 89%| 88% 90% 88% 91% 86% 89%| 86% 89% 90% 86% 91% 89% 84% 88%)

Investing in children saves

L N . 87% 87% 86% 86% 90% 86% 89% 84%| 85% 89% 88% 87%| 86% 88% 87% 87% 87% 84%| 88% 85% 86% 90% 86% 88% 85% 88%
additional spending down the line




Q25.[Summary of Frequencies: Q25_0 to Q25_3

Do you agree or disagree with these statements:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 [ 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ Fl'ess‘;' Tech Univ+ | <$50K igi $100K+|No Answer
school
There's not all that much more the
government should be doing for 47% 57% 48% 44% 42% 45% 48% 44%| 41% 53% 54% 46%)| 43% 58% 52% 49% 44% 45%| 41% 43% 49% 51% 49% A47% 42% 50%
kids - it's up to parents themselves
Too many parents are relying on
daycares and schools to raise their 24% 32% 23% 22% 37% 24% 17% 26%| 22% 26% 31% 23%| 19% 29% 31% 23% 24% 19%| 18% 20% 22% 32% 23% 23% 27% 23%
children
KLyt Bl S T el 120%| 11| 15%| 6%|  9%| 1206 1196| 11%| 13%| 1106 129 11%| 129| 100 1206  0%| 149%| 110| 14%| 11% 100 14%| 9w| 11%| 16% 12%
financial pressure
VS D CILIEDEENES 13%| 13%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 14%| 11%| 16%| 15%| 11%| 12%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 12%| 15% 14%| 10| 14%| 12%| 15% 12%
additional spending down the line
Q25.[There's not all that much more the government should be doing for kids - it's up to parents themselves]Do you agree or disagree with these statements:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 . -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ ez || 2528 || S5an || Aok | Bt | 6B '-I|ess(: Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZi $100K+|No Answer
school
Totally Agree 14% 10% 18% 10% 11% 13% 14% 30%| 17% 12% 10% 16%]| 16% 7% 12% 16% 16% 13%| 19% 17% 14% 12% 16% 15% 14% 12%
Mostly Agree 38% 33% 34% 46% 47% 42% 38% 27%| 42% 35% 36% 38%| 41% 34% 36% 35% 40% 42%| 40% 40% 37% 37% 35% 38% 44% 39%
Mostly Disagree 34% 43% 33% 30% 31% 34% 30% 35%| 30% 37% 38% 31%| 33% 42% 36% 35% 27% 35%| 32% 29% 36% 39% 32% 34% 32% 38%
Totally Disagree 13% 14% 15% 14% 11% 11% 18% 8%| 11% 16% 16% 15% 9% 16% 16% 14% 16% 10% 9% 14% 13% 12% 17% 13% 10% 12%)
Ily Disag 3 3
Top2Box 53% 43% 52% 56% 58% 55% 52% 56%| 59% 47% 46% 54%| 57% 42% 48% 51% 56% 55%| 59% 57% 51% 49% 51% 53% 58% 50%
Bottom2Box 47% 57% 48% 44% 42% 45% 48% 44%| 41% 53% 54% 46%| 43% 58% 52% 49% 44% 45%| 41% 43% 49% 51% 49% 47% 42% 50%
8!
Q25.[Too many parents are relying on daycares and schools to raise their children]Do you agree or disagree with these statements:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
4 H = d 4 . -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ et || 252t || S || Ao | Eet | 6B '}':sgr Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZOK $100K+|No Answer
school
Totally Agree 36% 29% 34% 39% 23% 32% 47% 43%| 37% 36% 29% 40%] 39% 26% 31% 37% 42% 35%)| 42% 39% 41% 26% 37% 38% 26% 41%
Mostly Agree 40% 38% 43% 39% 40% 44% 36% 32%| 42% 38% 41% 37%| 42% 45% 38% 41% 34% 46%| 39% 41% 37% 43% 40% 38% 47% 36%
Mostly Disagree 19% 25% 18% 20% 24% 20% 13% 23%| 17% 21% 25% 17%| 16% 25% 25% 16% 18% 16%| 16% 16% 18% 25% 17% 19% 22% 20%
Totally Disagree 5% 8% 5% 2% 13% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5% 3%)
Top2Box 76% 68% 77% 78% 63% 76% 83% 74%| 78% 74% 69% 77%| 81% 71% 69% 77% 76% 81%| 82% 80% 78% 68% 77% 77% 73% 77%
Bottom2Box 24% 32% 23% 22% 37% 24% 17% 26%| 22% 26% 31% 23%| 19% 29% 31% 23% 24% 19%| 18% 20% 22% 32% 23% 23% 27% 23%




Q25.[Today's families are under a lot of financial pressure]Do you agree or disagree with these statements:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
1824 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ | Hsor [ €069/ $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+|No Answer
school
Totally Agree 44%|  41%|  41%|  40%| 42%| 42%| 50%| 42%| 40% 47%|  44%|  48%| 38%| 42%| 46%| 51%| 46%| 38%| 39%| 49% 49%|  29%| 48%| 43%| 37% 41%
Mostly Agree 45%|  48%| 44%| 54%| 49%| 46%| 39%| 48%| 47% 42%|  45%|  40%| 49%| 48%| 43%| 40%| 40%| 51%| 48%[ 40% 41%|  57%|  42%| 45%|  47% 46%)
Mostly Disagree 10%|  10%| 13% 5% 7% 12% 9% 9%| 11% 10% 9% 9%| 12% 8%| 10% 8%| 11%| 11%| 13%[ 10% 9%|  13% 7%|  10%|]  15% 12%
Totally Disagree 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%| 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0%| 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Top2Box 88%| 89%| 85%| 94%| 91%| 88%| 89%| 89%| 87% 89%| 89%| 89%| 88%| 90%| 88%| 91%| 86%| 89%| 86%| 89% 90%| 86%| 91%| 89%| 84% 88%
Bottom2Box 12%|  11%| 15% 6% 9%|  12%] 11%[ 11%] 13% 11%[  11%]  11%[ 12%] 10%| 12% 9%  14%| 11%| 14%[ 11% 10%|  14% 9%| 11%|  16% 12%
Q25.[Investing in children saves additional spending down the line]Do you agree or disagree with these statements:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL [wmale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 [ 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ "I'ess‘;' Tech | Univ+ [ <s50K 5;2?(’ $100K+ [No Answer
school
Totally Agree 35%| 33%| 29%| 32%| 39%| 33%| 45%| 27%| 31% 39%| 35%| 35%| 35%| 39%| 32%| 34%| 36%| 30%| 39%| 31% 35%| 41%| 36%| 35%| 34% 33%
Mostly Agree 52%| 54%| 57%| 54%| 51%| 53%| 44%| 58%| 54% 50%| 53%| 52%| 51%| 49%| 55%| 53%| 520 54%| 49%| 54% 51%| 49%| 50%| 54%|  50% 55%)
Mostly Disagree 11% 9%|  13%| 10% 7% 12% 8%| 13%| 12% 9%|  11% 9%| 12%| 10%| 11%| 10% 9%|  13%| 11%| 12% 11% 8%| 11%| 10%] 13% 9%
Totally Disagree 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2%| 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Top2Box 87%| 87%| 86%| 86%| 90%| 86%| 89%| 84%| 85% 89%| 88%| 87%| 86%| 88%| 87%| 87%| 87%| 84%| 88%| 85% 86%| 90%| 86%| 88%| 85% 88%
Bottom2Box 13%|  13%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 14%| 11%| 16%| 15% 119%[  12%]  13%| 14%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 12%] 15% 14%|  10%| 14%| 12%| 15% 12%
Q25.[The cost of licensed daycare is out-of-reach for too many families who need itJDo you agree or disagree with these statements:
Sample Size 910 122| 1o4| eol 50| 284| 184| 51| 406 504 138| 333| 439 25| 113| 141| 191| 187| 252 407 3o7| 197 267| 326| 177| 140
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T | d5€8 || e || 4t || e || @ Tfsir Tech | Univ+ [ <$50K EZ?(- $100K+[No Answer
school
Totally Agree 350%| 40%| 38%| 27%| 40%| 39%| 18%| 47%| 25% 43%|  42%| 40%| 28%| 16%| 48%| 42%| 39%| 27%| 29%| 39% 35%|  24%| 42%| 29%|  29% 41%)
Mostly Agree 45%|  47w| 46%| 56%| 47%|  44%| 45%| 44%| 52% 39%| 43%| 39%| 51%| 58%| 39%| 40%| 37%| 56%| 47%| 42% 45%|  52%| 41%| 47%|  48% 42%
Mostly Disagree 16%|  10%| 15%| 13%| 14%| 14%| 27% 7%| 18% 14%|  13%| 15%| 18%| 22%| 11%| 14%| 16%| 12%| 22%| 15% 15%|  20%| 13%| 17%|  20% 15%
Totally Disagree 4% 3% 1% 5% 3%  11% 1%| 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 7% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 2%
Top2Box 80%| 87%| 84%| 82%| 86%| 83%| 62%| 92%| 77% 82%| 85%| 79%| 79%| 74%| 87%| 82%| 76%| 83%| 76%| 81% 80%| 76%| 83%| 77%| 77% 83%
Bottom2Box 20%| 13%| 16%| 18%| 14%| 17%| 38% 8%| 23% 18%| 15%] 21%| 21%| 26%| 13%| 18%| 24%| 17%| 24%]| 19% 20%|  24%| 17%| 23%| 23% 17%
Q26a.Whether or not to vaccinate children:
Sample Size 1701] 231] 184| 103| 102] se1| 418] 102] 83| 70| 402] sos| e15| 20| 201 280] 313|282 334] 716 sas|  447] ss5] 565|296 285
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 35-44 [ 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ T:szr Tech Univ+ | <$50K zz& $100K+|No Answer
school
SZ;‘;': be up to the parents to 21%|  24%| 33%| 27%| 20%| 23%| 34%| 279%| 29%| 26%| 3206 32%| 19%| 28%| 35%| 34%| 30%| 22%| 17%| 31% 27%|  22%| 29%| 26%| 24% 29%
Should be alaw requiring all 73%|  76%| 67%| 73%| 80%| 77| e6%| 73%| 71%|  74%| 68%| 68%| 81%| 72%| 65%| 66%| 70%| 78w| 83%| 69% 73%|  78%| 71| 74%| 76% 71%
children get the main vaccinations




Q26b.Whether or not parents physically punish their children:

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ g || 2528 || st || Aol || Bl | @5 f’szr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22?{ $100K+|No Answer
school
igé’i‘é': B3 O @ e (RIS 8 59%| 56%| 7a%| 73%| 59%| 63%| 45%| 58%| 64%| 54%| 52| 61%| 6206| 51| 54%| 60%| 61%| 60%| 63%| 57% 63%| 56%| 59%| 57%| 64% 57%
Sl be @k PRI ey 210%| 44%| 26%| 27| 41| 37| 55| 4206| 3606|  46%| 48| 390| 38%| 40w| 46| 40| 39%| 40| 37| 43% 37|  44%| 41%| 43%| 36% 43%)
physical punishment of children
Q27.[Summary of Yes]Are you:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL [wmale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 [ 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ Fl'ess‘;' Tech | Univ+ [ <s50K ﬁg?(’ $100K+ [No Answer
school
A grandparent 27% 28% 23% 30% 25% 25% 29% 35%| 27% 27% 5% 13%]| 58% 6% 4% 5% 20% 44%| 70% 32% 25% 22% 29% 29% 20% 26%
An aunt or uncle 72% 64% 74% 80% 76% 74% 67% 76%| 70% 73% 48% 79%| 83% 32% 60% 72% 85% 85%| 82% 72% 78% 63% 67% 74% 77% 70%
A child care worker 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 1% 11% 5% 4% 2% 1% 0% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1%
A teacher 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 7% 1% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 11% 4% 7% 4% 3%)
Working some other way directly
with kids (other job in a school, or 10% 7% 18% 14% 12% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 17% 8% 7% 23% 13% 8% 7% 10% 5% 6% 12% 14% 12% 7% 14% 9%)
children's health care, etc.)
Q27.[Summary of NoJAre you:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
4 H = d 4 . -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ et || 252t || S || Ao | Eet | 6B '}':szr Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZOK $100K+|No Answer
school
A grandparent 73% 72% 77% 70% 75% 75% 71% 65%| 73% 73% 95% 87%| 42% 94% 96% 95% 80% 56%)| 30% 68% 75% 78% 71% 71% 80% 74%
An aunt or uncle 28% 36% 26% 20% 24% 26% 33% 24%| 30% 27% 52% 21%| 17% 68% 40% 28% 15% 15%| 18% 28% 22% 37% 33% 26% 23% 30%
A child care worker 97% 96% 98% 97% 98% 97% 96% 96%| 97% 96% 93% 97%| 99% 89% 95% 96% 98% 99%)| 100% 96% 96% 98% 95% 97% 97% 99%
A teacher 95% 97% 97% 96%| 100% 94% 93% 99%| 94% 96% 93% 96%| 97% 93% 92% 95% 96% 96%| 97% 97% 97% 89% 96% 93% 96% 97%
Working some other way directly
with kids (other job in a school, or 90% 93% 82% 86% 88% 89% 92% 90%| 92% 88% 83% 92%| 93% 7% 87% 92% 93% 90%| 95% 94% 88% 86% 88% 93% 86% 91%
children's health care, etc.)
Q28.[Volunteer for a kids' program/activity]Are you personally involved in any of the following:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 + -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T2 | B8 || S5 || aeet || B8R || &8 T;Zr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22& $100K+|No Answer

school




No, have not done that 58% 60% 51% 52% 55% 55% 67% 52%)| 64% 52% 52% 61%| 58% 44% 58% 67% 56% 59%| 57% 61% 56% 55% 61% 55% 54% 61%
Have done, not now 34% 33% 40% 37% 35% 36% 28% 39%| 29% 40% 36% 30%| 37% 41% 33% 22% 37% 35%| 39% 33% 35% 35% 33% 35% 36% 34%
Yes, do Ihelt 8% 7% 9% 11% 10% 9% 5% 9% 7% 9% 11% 9% 5% 15% 9% 11% 7% 6% 4% 6% 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 5%)
Q28.[Coach kids' sports]Are you personally involved in any of the following:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL [wmale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 [ 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ "I'ess‘;' Tech | Univ+ [ <s50K iz?(' $100K+ [No Answer
school
No, have not done that 76% 78% 2% 2% 79% 73% 83% 72%| 69% 83% 79% 79%| 71% 75% 83% 82% 76% 71%| 71% 81% 76% 69% 82% 74% 68% 79%
Have done, not now 20% 17% 23% 23% 17% 23% 14% 24%| 26% 14% 15% 17%| 27% 19% 12% 12% 21% 26%| 27% 17% 21% 24% 16% 22% 26% 18%
Yes, do thelt 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3%)
Q28.[Donate money to a children's charity]Are you personally involved in any of the following:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL [wmale | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1824 [ 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 [ 55-64 | 65+ Fl'ess‘;' Tech | Univ+ [ <s50K ﬁg?(’ $100K+ [No Answer
school
No, have not done that 36% 34% 35% 40% 41% 35% 42% 28%| 40% 32% 42% 38%| 30% 47% 38% 41% 35% 29%| 32% 38% 33% 36% 44% 32% 32% 33%
Have done, not now 40% 43% 37% 39% 29% 42% 38% 40%| 38% 41% 42% 40%)] 38% 42% 42% 38% 43% 39%| 36% 38% 42% 40% 35% 42% 41% 42%
Yes, do theit 24% 23% 28% 21% 31% 23% 21% 32%| 21% 27% 17% 22%| 32% 11% 20% 22% 22% 32%| 32% 24% 25% 23% 21% 25% 27% 25%
Q28.[Support children's causes (by writing letters or signing a petition, etc.)]JAre you personally involved in any of the following:
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T | d5€8 || e || 4t || e || @ Tfsir Tech | Univ+ [ <$50K EZ?(- $100K+[No Answer
school
No, have not done that 70% 69% 68% 73% 74% 70% 70% 69%| 73% 67% 66% 71%| 72% 66% 66% 72% 69% 73%| 72% 70% 68% 71% 68% 70% 71% 71%
Have done, not now 22% 22% 27% 20% 20% 20% 25% 21%| 20% 24% 26% 23%| 19% 28% 24% 19% 26% 17%| 20% 22% 24% 21% 22% 21% 21% 25%
Yes, do that 8% 8% 5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 11% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 8% 5% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 4%)
Q29.This survey has been talking about children and their issues. How would you describe your own childhood?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T | 588 || S5 || 4ot || e || o T:s‘;r Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}](' $100K+|No Answer
school
Great 24% 24% 32% 27% 26% 26% 17% 29%| 24% 25% 27% 21%| 26% 28% 27% 17% 24% 26%| 26% 21% 24% 31% 19% 24% 29% 32%
Mostly good 42% 42% 32% 45% 33% 42% 50% 34%| 45% 39% 41% 43%)| 42% 42% 41% 46% 40% 42%)|  42% 43% 39% 44% 38% 45% 48% 38%
A mix of good and bad 24% 26% 27% 25% 22% 22% 24% 30%| 23% 25% 23% 25%| 24% 23% 23% 25% 25% 24%| 23% 27% 26% 18% 27% 24% 18% 24%
Difficult 9% 8% 10% 3% 19% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 11% 9% 7% 9% 12% 10% 8%| 10% 10% 11% 7% 15% 8% 5% 6%)
Top2Box 66% 67% 63% 72% 59% 68% 67% 63%| 69% 64% 69% 64%| 68% 70% 68% 62% 64% 68%| 67% 64% 63% 75% 57% 68% 77% 70%
Bottom2Box 34% 33% 37% 28% 41% 32% 33% 37%| 31% 36% 31% 36%| 32% 30% 32% 38% 36% 32%| 33% 36% 37% 25% 43% 32% 23% 30%




Q30.0verall, is being a parent easier or harder than you thought it would be before you had kids?

48|

42|

23|

19|

123

86|

135

101

22|

13|

123

67|

10|

104]

126|

74|

Sample Size 350 25| 151 198 24 14 153 127 70 45
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
1824 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 55-64 | 65+ | Hsor | CONCOS $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ less Tech Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+|No Answer
school
It's way easier 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 9% 4% 1% 11% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Easier 9% 15% 10% 4% 4% 7% 11% 4% 7% 9% 9% 9% 2% 6% 9% 11% 5% 5% 8% 7% 12% 8% 10% 9% 6%
About what | thought 44% 41% 42% 45% 49% 45% 43% 54%| 49% 41% 43% 43%)| 61% 47% 42% 38% 52% 45%|  73% 48% 43% 40% 45% 39% 49% 51%
Harder 31% 35% 30% 37% 27% 28% 36% 34%| 33% 31% 35% 30%| 19% 26% 37% 29% 32% 39% 3% 29% 35% 31% 34% 33% 30% 23%
Way harder 13% 8% 15% 14% 16% 18% 9% 3% 7% 18% 12% 14%]| 14% 11% 12% 17% 10% 24% 12% 13% 16% 10% 15% 10% 19%
Top2Box 11% 16% 13% 4% 8% 10% 11% 9%]| 11% 11% 10% 12% 7% 16% 9% 16% 6% 16% 11% 9% 13% 11% 13% 10% 6%
Bottom2Box 45% 43% 44% 51% 43% 45% 46% 37%| 40% 49% 47% 45%)] 32% 37% 49% 46% 42% 39%| 27% 41% 48% 47% 44% 48% 40% 43%
Q31.Do you ever worry that you are not a good parent?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ T | 2588 || et || 40 || e || @ F:;‘;' Tech | Univ+ [ <$50K 33?(' $100K+[No Answer
school
Yes, often 27%|  30%| 30%| 32%| 20%| 24%| 28%| 34%| 23% 29%|  27%| 25%| 36%| 29%| 27%| 32%| 14%| 26%| 43%] 27% 28%|  25%| 37%| 25% 17% 23%
Sometimes 49% 44% 57% 48% 50% 54% 43% 36%| 47% 51% 53% 48%)| 41% 37% 56% 44% 54% 52%| 32% 50% 48% 49% 40% 48% 60% 56%
Not really 20%| 19%| 13%| 18%| 30%| 19%| 25%| 24%| 24% 17%|  18%| 21%| 24%| 25%| 16%| 19%| 25%| 22%| 25% 19% 19%| 23%| 16%| 23% 20% 20%
No, do not 4% 8% 2% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 6% 9% 0% 5% 7% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1%)
Top2Box 76%|  74%| 87%| 80%| 70%| 78%| 71%| 70%| 71% 80%| 81%| 73%| 76%| 66%| 83%| 76%| 68%| 78%| 75%| 78% 75%|  74%| 78%| 73% 78% 79%
Bottom2Box 24% 26% 13% 20% 30% 22% 29% 30%| 29% 20% 19% 27%| 24% 34% 17% 24% 32% 22%| 25% 22% 25% 26% 22% 27% 22% 21%
Q32.Is money a concern for you in raising your kids as well as you'd like?
Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
u g ’ ! ’ o .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ et || 252t || S || Ao | Eet | 6B '}':sgr Tech Univ+ | <$50K zZOK $100K+|No Answer
school
E‘i‘(’j's : rf:g daff°'d toprovidewhatmy | 500 55| e106| 4sv| 22%| 4796| 53%| 5206| 53%6| a0%| 69| 53%| sowe| asoe| asos| 57| a596| 6a%| 5a%| 55% a2%|  55%| 40| as%| 71% 57%
:((izss’ Bl O ey (S [ 500| 44%| 39%| 5206| 78%| 53%| a7e6| asw| 47e6|  519%| s4%| 4a706| 41%| s5%| 54%| 43%| s5%| 36%| 46%| 45% 58%| 45%| 60%| 55%|  29% 43%




Q33.Besides more money, what types of additional support would be most helpful to you as a parent?

Region Gender Age Age Fine Education Household Income
Total
College/
H H » ¥ 4 + -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ Apas || 2591 || ot | At || 8568 || @9 Tjszr Tech Univ+ | <$50K 22(}1 $100K+|No Answer
school
Parenting info/coaching 13% 11% 9% 14% 14% 12% 18% 9%]| 14% 12% 13% 15% 20% 11% 17% 10% 10% 15% 16% 13% 12% 12% 16%
Affordable Child care options 39% 59% 46% 16% 39% 40% 24% 48%| 32% 43% 52% 31%| 23% 46% 53% 35% 26% 11%| 31% 38% 38% 42% 39% 35% 39% 47%
After-school programs 32% 46% 32% 34% 25% 31% 29% 18%| 35% 29% 31% 35% 8% 34% 30% 34% 36% 14% 31% 30% 36% 28% 36% 36% 22%
Better recreation facilities nearby 31% 36% 29% 20% 23% 34% 26% 35%| 34% 29% 28% 33%| 34% 41% 25% 37% 26% 33%| 34% 25% 35% 37% 29% 33% 31% 29%
Flexible work hours A47% 29% 56% 61% 70% 44% 49% A7%| 44% 48% 54% 44%)] 28% 21% 61% 46% 38% 48%| 12% 42% 52% 46% 41% 50% 49% 44%|
Better part-time work options 38% 39% 35% 50% 56% 36% 38% 43%| 28% 46% 58% 24%| 37% 46% 61% 21% 29% 56%| 22% 40% 35% 40% 38% 36% 35% 49%|
Can't think of any/None of these 17% 11% 15% 19% 14% 19% 18% 15%| 20% 15% 6% 22%| 44% 16% 3% 16% 32% 28%| 57% 23% 12% 13% 18% 15% 14% 24%|




